
Rear Wheels 

Section 9

Parts Manual



20" (451) SKYWAY® MAG WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 A,2,3 1 CP102504 20" SKYWAY MAG WHEEL w/ANODIZED HANDRIM MOUNTED
16,2,3 1 CP102505 20" SKYWAY MAG WHEEL wA/INYL HANDRIM MOUNTED
2A 1 CP102497 20" SKYWAY MAG ANODIZED HANDRIM
2B 1 CP102498 20" SKYWAY MAG VINYL HANDRIM
3 1 CP102503 SKYWAY MAG WHEEL HARDWARE PACK
4 1 CP101028 20" RIM STRIP
5A 1 CP101027 20" X 1" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
5B 1 CP101030 20" X 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
5C 1 CP101963 SOLID TIRE INSERT 20 X 1-3/8"
6A 1 CP101026 20" X 1" (451) PRIMO SMOOTH 8LK/GRY TIRE
6B 1 CP101029 20" X 1-3/8" (451) TREADED TIRE
6C 1 CP101033 20" (451) POLY KNOBBY TIRE
6D 1 CP105770 20" X1" KENDATIRE
7 1 CP102619 QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO

Ti
PM0212 REV D Q6/2G/12 R3C 9-1

I * » » ■ I
Parts Manual



20" (451) X-CORE WHEEL ASSEMBLY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 CP108291 20" 5 SPOKE X-CORE W/ ANO HANDRIM
2 1 CP101033 20" (451) POLY KNOBBY TIRE
3 1 CP100141 QUICK RELEASE SPOX-SL AXLE WITH LOGO

PM1082 REV A 8/31/15 JWD 9-1.1
I 1 1 * ■ I

Parts Manual



22" (501) MAG WHEEL ASSY
ALLTiLite™ CHAIRS

EM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1,2A,3 1 CP1Q7171 22" MAG WHEEL w/ANODIZED HANDRIM MOUNTED
1,2B,3 1 CP107195 22" MAG WHEEL w/VINYL HANDRIM MOUNTED
2A 1 CP107173 22" MAG ANODIZED HANDRIM
2B 1 CP107174 22" MAG VINYL HANDRIM
3 1 CP107197 MAG WHEEL HARDWARE PACK
4A 1 CP100182 22" X 1" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
4B 1 CP101849 SOLID TIRE INSERT 22 X 1-3/8"
5A 1 CP100195 22" (501) PYRAMID TIRE
5B 1 CP101031 22" X 1-3/8" (501) TREADED TIRE
6 1 CP102619 QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO

PM0213 REV F 1/13/14 LAA 9-2 Parts Manual



22" (501) X-CORE WHEEL ASSEMBLY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 CP108292 22" 5 SPOKE X-CORE W/ ANO HANDRIM
2A 1 CP101032 22" X 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
2B 1 CP101849 SOLID TIRE INSERT 22 X 1-3/8"
3A 1 CP100195 22" (501) PYRAMID TIRE
3B 1 CP101031 22" X 1-3/8" (501) TREADED TIRE
4 1 CP100141 QUICK RELEASE SPOX-SL AXLE WITH LOGO

PM1083 REV A 8/31/15 JWD 9-2.1
I 1 1 * ■ I

Parts Manual



24" (540) MAG WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

'EM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 CP107176 24" MAG WHEEL w/ NO HANDRIM
2A 1 CP107177 24" MAG ANODIZED HANDRIM
2B 1 CP107178 24" MAG VINYL HANDRIM
2C 1 CP105579 24" SURGE 8-RIVET HANDRIM
2D 1 CP105584 24" SURGE LT 8-RIVET HANDRIM
3 t CPI 07197 MAG WHEEL HARDWARE PACK
4A 1 CP100186 24" X 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
4B 1 CP101847 SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
5A 1 CP102069 24" (540) MAKO TIRE H/L FLANGE -  BLACK
5B 1 CP107243 24" x 1-3/8" (540) KENDA TREADED TIRE
5C 1 CP103871 24" (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
6 1 CP102619 QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
1,2 A, 3 1 CP107175 24" MAG WHEEL w/ ANODIZED HANDRIM MOUNTED
1,2BP3 1 CP107196 24" MAG WHEEL w/ VINYL HANDRIM MOUNTED

PMQ2S6 RËV G 8/20/14 LAA 9-3
U  ■ * » I

Parts Manual



24" (540) MAG WITH NATURAL FIT
HANDRIM ASSY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

1 1 CP1G7176 24" MAG WHEEL w/ NO HANDRSMI
2 1 CP107197 MAG WHEEL HARDWARE PACK
3A 1 CP107303 24" 8-POINT NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
3B 1 CP107304 24M8-POINT NATUAL FIT HANDRIM LT
4A 1 CP102493 24" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
4B 1 CP102494 24” SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
5A 1 CP100186 24" X 1-3/8” TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
5B 1 CP101847 SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
6A 1 CP102069 24" (540) MAKO TIRE H/L FLANGE -  BLACK
6B 1 CP107243 24" x 1-3/8” (540) KENDA TREADED TIRE
6C 1 CP1Ö3871 24" (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
7 1 CP102619 QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
1-2,3A,4A 1 AS117012 24" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
1-2.3A.4B 1 AS117013 24" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY
1-2,3B,4A 1 AS117014 24" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
1-2,3B,4B 1 AS117015 24" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY

1 1 » * '  ■ i

Parts ManualPMGS91 REV 8  8/20iU  LAA 9-3.1



24" (540) X-CORE WHEEL ASSEMBLY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 CP108293 24" 5 SPOKE X-CORE W/ ANO HANDRIM
2A 1 CP100186 24” X 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
2B 1 CP101847 SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
3A 1 CP102069 24" (540) HERRINGBONE TIRE, SHOX
3B 1 CP100185 24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE
3C 1 CP103871 24" (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
4 1 CP100141 QUICK RELEASE SPOX-SL AXLE WITH LOGO

PM1084 REV A 8/31/15 JWD 9-3.2
I 1 1 * ■ I

Parts Manual



20" (451) SPINERGY WIRE™ WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

EM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1,2 1 CP102738 20" SPINERGY WIRE WHEEL
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102284 20" (451) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
3B 1 CP101044 20" (451) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
4 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
5 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
6 1 CP101028 20" RIM STRIP
7A 1 CP101027 20" X 1" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
7B 1 CP101030 20" X 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
7C 1 CP101963 SOLID TIRE INSERT 20 X 1-3/8"
8A 1 CP101026 20" X 1" (451) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
8B 1 CP101029 20" X 1-3/8" (451) TREADED TIRE
8C 1 CP101033 20" (451) POLY KNOBBY TIRE
9A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
9B 1 AS103435 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY WIRE WHEEL
10A 1 CP103629 20" STEEL SPOKE DP - 194mm (INSIDE)
10A 1 CP103630 20" STEEL SPOKE DP - 199mm (OUTSIDE)
11 1 CP103639 WIRE SPOKE NIPPLE W/C

Ti
c o m e

g-4 Parts Manual



22" (501) SPINERGY WIRE™ WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

'EM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A,2 1 CP102739 22" SPINERGY WiRE WHEEL
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" i.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102285 22"(501} 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
3B 1 CP100130 22" (501) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
4 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
5 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
6 1 CP100187 24" RIM STRIP
7A 1 CP100182 22" x 1" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
7B 1 CP101032 22" X 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
7C 1 CP101849 SOLID TIRE INSERT 22 X 1-3/8"
8A 1 CP100181 22" x 1 ” (501) PRiMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
8B 1 CP101031 22" X 1-3/8" (501) TREADED TIRE
8C 1 CP100195 22" (501) PYRAMID TIRE
9A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
9B 1 AS103435 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY WIRE WHEEL
10A 1 CP103631 22" STEEL SPOKE DP - 220mm (INSIDE)
10B 1 CP103632 22" STEEL SPOKE DP - 225mm (OUTSIDE)
11 1 CP103639 WIRE SPOKE NIPPLE W/C

Ti
Parts Martuai



22" (501) SPINERGY WIRE™ WHEEL WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM
1,2
2
3A
3B
4A
4B
5
6 
7
8A
8B
8C
9A
9B
9C
10A
10B

3A,4A,5t6 
3A(4B,5(6 
3B,4A,5,6 
3B,4B,5t6 

11A 
11B 
12

QTY
1
2
1
1
1
1
6
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

PARTNO. DESCRIPTION
CP102739 22" SPINERGY WIRE WHEEL
HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
CP102675 22" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
CP103562 22" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
CP102676 22" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
CP102677 22" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
CP100187 24” RIM STRIP
CP100182 22" x 1" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
CP101032 22" X 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
CP101849 SOLID TIRE INSERT 22 X 1-3/8"
CP100181 22" x 1" (501) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
CP101031 22" X 1-3/8" (501) TREADED TIRE
CP100195 22" (501) PYRAMID TIRE
CP102619 QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
AS103435 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY WIRE WHEEL
AS 102983 22" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSEMBLY
AS102984 22" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM W/SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSEMBLY
AS103898 22" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
AS103899 22" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY
CP103631 22" STEEL SPOKE DP - 220mm (INSIDE)
CP103632 22" STEEL SPOKE DP - 225mm (OUTSIDE)
CP103639 WIRE SPOKE NIPPLE W/C Ti

PM038Ö REV C &2Qr.2 fGC 9-6
I *■ ■ * "1

Parts Manua



22" (501) SPINERGY WIRE™ WHEEL
WITH SURGE™ HANDRIM ASSY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

'EM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A,2 1 CP102739 22“ SPINERGY WIRE WHEEL
2 2 HD10Q011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP105577 22" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM
3B 1 CP105582 22" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
4 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
5 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
6 1 CP100187 24" RIM STRIP
7A 1 CP100182 22" x 1" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
7B 1 CP101032 22" X 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
7C 1 CP101849 SOLID TIRE INSERT 22 X 1-3/8"
8A 1 CP100181 22" x 1" (501) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
8B 1 CP101031 22" X 1-3/8" (501) TREADED TIRE
8C 1 CP100195 22" (501) PYRAMID TIRE
9A 1 CP1Û2619 QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
9B 1 AS103435 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY WIRE WHEEL
10A 1 CP103631 22" STEEL SPOKE DP - 220mm (INSIDE)
10B 1 CP103632 22" STEEL SPOKE DP - 225mm (OUTSIDE)
11 1 CP103639 WIRE SPOKE NIPPLE W/C

FM0717 REV $  5/28/12 FGC 9-6.1
f M I l l

Parts Manual



24" (540) SPINERGY WIRE™ WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

EM QUANTITY PART NO.
1,2 1 CP102740
2 2 HD100011
3A 1 CP102286
3B 1 CP100132
3C 1 CP100446
3D 1 CP103857
4 6 HD100052
5 6 HD100002
6A 1 CP100187
6B 1 CP103882
7A 1 CP102431
7B 1 CP100186
7C 1 CP101847
7D 1 CP104132
8A 1 CP100184
8B 1 CP100185
8C 1 CP102069
8D 1 CP103440
8E 1 CP103443
8F 1 CP102419
8G 1 CP102420
8H 1 CP102421
8I 1 CP103871
8J 1 CP107673
9A 1 CP102619
9B 1 AS103435
10A 1 CP103633
10B 1 CP103634
11 1 CP103639

DESCRIPTION
24" SPINERGY WIRE WHEEL 
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
24"(540) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM 
24" (540) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM 
24" (540) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
24" (540) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED 
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32 
24" RIM STRIP
24" SPINERGY RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
24" (540) KENDA TIRE TUBE SHRADER VALVE 
24" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE 
SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
24" S-VALVE TUBE (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
24" x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE 
24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE 
24" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE 
24" X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION 
24" X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN 
24" (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24" (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24" (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE 
24" X 1" (540) ONE V-GUARD 
QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO 
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY WIRE WHEEL|
24" STEEL SPOKE DP - 238mm (INSIDE)
24" STEEL SPOKE DP - 243mm (OUTSIDE)
WIRE SPOKE NIPPLE W/C u  . t  ■ |

9-7 Parts Manual

Ti
PM0390 REV G 5/13/15 LAA



24" (540) SPINERGY WIRE™ WHEEL WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D.X 1-1/8 O.D.X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102491 24" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
3B 1 CP103563 24" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
4A 1 CP102493 24" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
4B 1 CP102494 24" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
5 6 HD 100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
6 6 HD 100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK10-32
7A 1 CP100187 24" RIM STRIP
7B 1 CP103882 24" SPINERGY RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
8A 1 CP102431 24" (540) KENDA TIRE TUBE SHRADER VALVE
8B 1 CP100186 24" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
8C 1 CP101847 SOLID TIRE INSERT 24X1-3/8"
8D 1 CP104132 24" S-VALVE TUBE (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
9A 1 CP100184 24" x1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
9B 1 CP100185 24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE
9C 1 CP102069 24" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
9D 1 CP103440 24" X1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
9E 1 CP103443 24" X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
9F 1 CP102419 24" (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9G 1 CP102420 24" (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9H 1 CP102421 24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9I 1 CP103871 24" (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
9J 1 CP107673 24" X 1" (540) ONE V-GUARD
10A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
10B 1 AS 103435 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY WIRE

3A,4A,5,6 1 AS 102377 24" (540) BLK STD THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3A,4B,5,6 1 AS 102379 24" (540) BLK SUPERGRIP THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3B,4A,5,6 1 AS 103900 24" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
3B,4B,5,6 1 AS 103901 24" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY

11A 1 CP103633 24" STEEL SPOKE DP - 238mm (INSIDE)
11B 1 CP103634 24" STEEL SPOKE DP - 243mm (OUTSIDE)
12 1 CP103639 WIRE SPOKE NIPPLE W/C

9-8

Ti
I 1 * ■ I

Parts ManualPM0391 REV F 5/13/15 LAA



24" (540) SPINERGY WIRE™ WHEEL
WITH SURGE™ HANDRIM ASSY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.
1.2 1 CP102740
2 2 HD100011
3A 1 CP105578
3B 1 CP105583
4 6 HD100052
5 6 HD100002
6A 1 CP100187
6B 1 CP103882
7A 1 CP102431
7B 1 CP100186
7C 1 CP101847
7D 1 CP104132
8A 1 CP100184
8B 1 CP100185
8C 1 CP102069
8D 1 CP103440
8E 1 CP103443
8F 1 CP102419
8G 1 CP102420
8H 1 CP102421
8I 1 CP103871
8J 1 CP107673
9A 1 CP102619
9B 1 AS103435
10A 1 CP103633
10B 1 CP103634
11 1 CP103639

DESCRIPTION
24"  SPINERGY WIRE WHEEL 
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
24" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM 
24" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED 
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32 
24" RIM STRIP
24" SPINERGY RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
24" (540) KENDA TIRE TUBE SHRADER VALVE 
24" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE 
SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
24" S-VALVE TUBE (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
24" x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE 
24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE 
24" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE 
24” X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION 
24" X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN 
24" (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24" (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24” (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE 
24" X 1" (540) ONE V-GUARD 
QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO 
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY WIRE WHEEL|
24" STEEL SPOKE DP - 238mm (INSIDE)
24" STEEL SPOKE DP - 243mm (OUTSIDE)
WIRE SPOKE NIPPLE W/C I n  i  ■!

9-8.1 Parts Manual

Ti
PM0718 REV B 5/13/15 LAA



24" (540) SPINERGY WIRE™ WHEEL WITH
PROJECTION HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1,2 1 CP102740 24” SPINERGY WIRE WHEEL
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3 1 CP103179 24725" VERTICAL 8 PROJECTION HANDRIM W/TABS
4 6 HD100461 NYLON SPACER .500 OD X .192 ID X 1" TALL
5 6 HD100399 10-32 X 11/2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
7A 1 CP100187 24" RIM STRIP
7B 1 CP103882 24" SPINERGY RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
8A 1 CP102431 24" (540) KENDA TIRE TUBE SHRADER VALVE
8B 1 CP100186 24” x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
8C 1 CP101847 SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
8D 1 CP104132 24" S-VALVE TUBE (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
9A 1 CP100184 24" x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
9B 1 CP100185 24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE
9C 1 CP102069 24" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
9D 1 CP103440 24" X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
9E 1 CP103443 24" X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
9F 1 CP102419 24" (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9G 1 CP102420 24” (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9H 1 CP102421 24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9I 1 CP103871 24" (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
9J 1 CP107673 24" X 1" (540) ONE V-GUARD
10A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
10B 1 AS103435 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY WIRE
11A 1 CP103633 24" STEEL SPOKE DP - 238mm (INSIDE)
11B 1 CP103634 24" STEEL SPOKE DP - 243mm (OUTSIDE)
12 1 CP103639 WIRE SPOKE NIPPLE W/C [

Ti
9-9 Parts ManualPM0392 REV F 5/13/15 LAA



25" (559) SPINERGY WIRE™ WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

3A
3B
3C
3D
4
5
6A
6B
7A
7B
8A
8B
8C
8D
8E
8F
8G
8H
81
8J
9A
9B
10A
10B
11
3A-5
3B-5
3C-5
3D-5

1
1
1
1
6
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

CP102287 25" (559) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
CP100134 25" (559) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
CP100447 25" (559) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
CP103858 25" (559) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
CP100194 26" RIM STRIP
CP103883 25" SPINERGY RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
CP102432 25" (559) KENDA TIRE TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
CP104133 25" S-VALVE TUBE (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
CP100188 25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
CP102070 25" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
CP102423 25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
CP102424 25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
CP102425 25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
CP101854 25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
CP103946 25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
CP103441 25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
CP103444 25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
CP107674 25" X 1" (559) ONE V-GUARD
CP102619 QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
AS103435 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY WIRE WHEEL
CP103635 25" STEEL SPOKE DP - 248mm (INSIDE)
CP103636 25" STEEL SPOKE DP - 253mm (OUTSIDE)
CP103639 WIRE SPOKE NIPPLE W/C
AS100049S 25" (559) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
AS100050 25" (559) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
AS100124S 25" (559) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
AS104396 25" (559) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM Ti

PM0393 REV H 05/13/15 LAA 9-10
I ■ I

Parts Manual



25" (559) SPINERGY WIRE™ WHEEL WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D.X 1-1/8 O.D.X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102492 25" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
3B 1 CP103564 25" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
4A 1 CP102495 25" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
4B 1 CP102496 25" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
5 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK10-32
7A 1 CP100194 26" RIM STRIP
7B 1 CP103883 25" SPINERGY RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
8A 1 CP102432 25" (559) KENDA TIRE TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
8B 1 CP104133 25" S-VALVE TUBE (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
9A 1 CP100188 25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
9B 1 CP102070 25" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
9C 1 CP102423 25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9D 1 CP102424 25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9E 1 CP102425 25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9F 1 CP101854 25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
9G 1 CP103946 25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
9H 1 CP103441 25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
9I 1 CP103444 25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
9J 1 CP107674 25" X 1 ” (559) ONE V-GUARD
10A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
10B 1 AS103435 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY WIRE WHEEL

3A,4A,5,6 1 AS102378 25" (559) BLK STD THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3A,4B,5,6 1 AS102380 25" (559) BLK SUPERGRIP THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3B,4A,5,6 1 AS103902 25" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
3B,4B,5,6 1 AS103903 25" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY

11A 1 CP103635 25" STEEL SPOKE DP - 248mm (INSIDE)
11B 1 CP103636 25" STEEL SPOKE DP - 253mm (OUTSIDE)
12 1 CP103639 WIRE SPOKE NIPPLE W/C

9-11

Ti
I 1 * ■ I

Parts ManualPM0394 REV F 5/13/15 CMM



25" (559) SPINERGY WIRE™ WHEEL
WITH SURGE™ HANDRIM ASSY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.
1,2 1 CP102741
2 2 HD100011
3A 1 CP105580
3B 1 CP105585
4 6 HD100052
5 6 HD100002
6A 1 CP100194
6B 1 CP103883
7A 1 CP102432
7B 1 CP104133
8A 1 CP100188
8B 1 CP102070
8C 1 CP102423
8D 1 CP102424
8E 1 CP102425
8F 1 CP101854
8G 1 CP103946
8H 1 CP103441
8I 1 CP103444
8J 1 CP107674
9A 1 CP102619
9B 1 AS103435
10A 1 CP103635
10B 1 CP103636
11 1 CP103639

PM0719 REV B 5/13/15 LAA

DESCRIPTION
25" SPINERGY WIRE WHEEL 
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
25" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM 
25" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED 
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32 
26" RIM STRIP
25" SPINERGY RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
25" (559) KENDA TIRE TUBE SCHRADER VALVE 
25" S-VALVE TUBE (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE 
25" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE 
25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
25" (559) PRIMO TREADED 
25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE 
25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION 
25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN 
25" X 1" (559) ONE V-GUARD 
QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO 
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY WIRE WHEEL|
25" STEEL SPOKE DP - 248mm (INSIDE)
25" STEEL SPOKE DP - 253mm (OUTSIDE)
WIRE SPOKE NIPPLE W/C Ti

9-11.1
I * 1 T ■ 1

Parts Manual



25" (559) SPINERGY WIRE™ WHEEL WITH
PROJECTION HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1.2 1
2 2
3 1
4 6
5 6
6 6
7A 1
7B 1
8A 1
8B 1
9A 1
9B 1
9C 1
9D 1
9E 1
9F 1
9G 1
9H 1
9I 1
9J 1
10A 1
10B 1
11A 1
11B 1
12 1

PM0395 REV F 5/13/15 LAA

CP102741 
HD100011 
CP103179 
HD100463 
HD100465 
HD100002 
CP100194 
CP103883 
CP102432 
CP104133 
CP100188 
CP102070 
CP102423 
CP102424 
CP102425 
CP101854 
CP103946 
CP103441 
CP103444 
CP107674 
CP102619 
AS103435 
CP103635 
CP103636 
CP103639

25” SPINERGY WIRE WHEEL
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
24725" VERTICAL 8 PROJECTION HANDRIM W/TABS
NYLON SPACER .500 OD X .192 ID X 1.375" TALL
10-32 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
26" RIM STRIP
25" SPINERGY RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
25" (559) KENDA TIRE TUBE SCHRADER VALVE 
25" S-VALVE TUBE (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
25" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
25” X 7/8” (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
25” X 1" (559) ONE V-GUARD
QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY WIRE WHEELl
25" STEEL SPOKE DP - 248mm (INSIDE)
25” STEEL SPOKE DP - 253mm (OUTSIDE)
WIRE SPOKE NIPPLE W/C

9-12
I ■ I

Parts Manual



26" (590) SPINERGY WIRE™ WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.
1,2 1 CP102742
2 2 HD100011
3A 1 CP102288
3B 1 CP100136
3C 1 CP100448
3D 1 CP103859
4 6 HD100052
5 6 HD100002
6A 1 CP100194
6B 1 CP103884
7A 1 CP102433
7B 1 CP100193
7C 1 CP104134
8A 1 CP100191
8B 1 CP102427
8C 1 CP102428
8D 1 CP102429
8E 1 CP103442
8F 1 CP100192
9A 1 CP102619
9B 1 AS103435
10A 1 CP103637
10B 1 CP103638
11 1 CP103639

DESCRIPTION
26" SPINERGY WIRE WHEEL
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
26" (590) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
26" (590) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
26" (590) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
26" (590) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
26" RIM STRIP
26" SPINERGY RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
26" (590) KENDA TIRE TUBE SHRADER VALVE
26" x 1 -3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
26" S-VALVE TUBE (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
26" x 1" (590) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
26" (590) GRAY KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
26" (590) RED KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
26" (590) BLUE KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
26" X 1" (25-590) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
26" X 1 3/8" (590) TREADED TIRE
QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY WIRE WHEEL
26" STEEL SPOKE DP - 262mm (INSIDE)
26" STEEL SPOKE DP - 267mm (OUTSIDE)
WIRE SPOKE NIPPLE W/C

PM0396 REVE 3/1/10 CMM 9-13
I * » * i  I

Parts Manual



26" (590) SPINERGY WIRE™ WHEEL WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

1,2 1 CP102742 26" SPINERGY WIRE WHEEL
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D.X 1-1/8 O.D.X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102680 26" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
3B 1 CP103565 26" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
4A 1 CP102681 26" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
4B 1 CP102682 26" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
5 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK10-32
7A 1 CP100194 26" RIM STRIP
7B 1 CP103884 26" SPINERGY RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
8A 1 CP102433 26" (590) KENDA TIRE TUBE SHRADER VALVE
8B 1 CP100193 26" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
8C 1 CP104134 26" S-VALVE TUBE (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
9A 1 CP100191 26" x1" (590) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
9B 1 CP102427 26" (590) GRAY KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
9C 1 CP102428 26" (590) RED KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
9D 1 CP102429 26" (590) BLUE KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
9E 1 CP103442 26" X 1" (25-590) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
9F 1 CP100192 26" X 1 3/8" (590) TREADED TIRE
10A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
10B 1 AS 103435 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY WIRE WHEEL

3A,4A,5,6 1 AS102985 26" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
3A,4B,5,6 1 AS102986 26" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY
3B,4A,5,6 1 AS103904 26" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
3B,4B,5,6 1 AS103905 26" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY

11A 1 CP103637 26" STEEL SPOKE DP-262mm (INSIDE)
11B 1 CP103638 26" STEEL SPOKE DP - 267mm (OUTSIDE)
12 1 CP103639 WIRE SPOKE NIPPLE W/C

9-14

Ti
Parts ManualPM0397 REV D 3/1/10 CMM



26" (590) SPINERGY WIRE™ WHEEL
WITH SURGE™ HANDRIM ASSY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

EM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1,2 1 CP102742 26" SPINERGY WIRE WHEEL
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP105581 26" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM
3B 1 CP105586 26" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
4 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
5 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
6A 1 CP100194 26" RIM STRIP
6B 1 CP103884 26" SPINERGY RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
7 A 1 CP102433 26" (590) KENDA TIRE TUBE SHRADER VALVE
7B 1 CP100193 26" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
7C 1 CP104134 26" S-VALVE TUBE (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
8A 1 CP100191 26" x 1" (590) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
8B 1 CP102427 26" (590) GRAY KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
8C 1 CP102428 26" (590) RED KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
8D 1 CP102429 26" (590) BLUE KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
8E 1 CP103442 26" X 1" (25-590) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
8F 1 CP100192 26" X 1 3/8" (590) TREADED TIRE
9A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
9B 1 AS103435 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY WIRE WHEEL
10A 1 CP103637 26" STEEL SPOKE DP - 262mm (INSIDE)
10B 1 CP103638 26" STEEL SPOKE DP - 267mm (OUTSIDE)
11 1 CP103639 WIRE SPOKE NIPPLE W/C m

Ti
11X0]

9-14 1 Parts Manual



22" (501) SPINERGY SPOX™ WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

m QTY
1 A,2 1
1B,2 1
1C ,2 1
ID,2 1
1E,2 1
2 2
3A 1
3B 1
3C 1
3D 1
4 6
5 6
6 1
7A 1
7B 1
7C 1
8A 1
8B 1
8C 1
9A 1
9B 1
9C 1
10A 1
10B 1
10C 1
10D 1
10E 1
3 A-5 1
3B-5 1
3C-5 1
3D-5 1

PART NO.
CP101825
CP101894
CP101895
CP101896
CP101897
HD100011
CP102285
CP100129
CP100130
CP106233
HD100052
HD100002
CP103916
CP100182
CP101032
CP101849
CP100181
CP101031
CP100195
CP101035
CP101513
AS102908
HD100302
HD100303
HD100304
HD100305
HD100306
AS100045S
AS100045
AS100046
AS116016

PMOiee REV H 12/20/1 î  LAA

DESCRIPTION
22" (501) BLACK 18-SPOX LITE HUB
22" (501) RED 18-SPOX, LITE HUB
22" (501) YELLOW 18-SPOX, LITE HUB
22" (501) BLUE 18-SPOX, LITE HUB
22" (501) WHITE 18-SPOX, LITE HUB
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
22"(501) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
22" (501) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM
22" (501) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
22" (501) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
22" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
22" x 1" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
22" X 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
SOLID TIRE INSERT 22 X 1-3/8"
22" x 1" (501) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
22" X 1-3/8" (501) TREADED TIRE
22" (501) PYRAMID TIRE
QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STANDARD HUB
22" BLACK SPOKE FOR SPINERGY SPOX WHEEL (BOTH L&SL HUBS)
22" RED SPOKE FOR SPINERGY SPOX WHEEL (BOTH L&SL HUBS)
22" WHITE SPOKE FOR SPINERGY SPOX WHEEL (BOTH L&SL HUBS)
22" BLUE SPOKE FOR SPINERGY SPOX WHEEL (BOTH L&SL HUBS)
22" YELLOW SPOKE FOR SPINERGY SPOX WHEEL (L&SL HUBS)
22"(501) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM ASSY
22" (501) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM ASSY
22" (501) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM ASSY
22" (501) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM ASSY

9-15 Parts Manual



22" (501) SPINERGY SPOX™ WHEEL WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A,2 1 CP101825 22" (501) BLACK 18-SPOX LITE HUB
1B,2 1 CP101894 22" (501) RED 18-SPOX, LITE HUB
1C,2 1 CP101895 22" (501) YELLOW 18-SPOX, LITE HUB
1D,2 1 CP101896 22" (501) BLUE 18-SPOX, LITE HUB
1E,2 1 CP101897 22" (501) WHITE 18-SPOX, LITE HUB
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102675 22" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
3B 1 CP103562 22" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
4A 1 CP102676 22" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
4B 1 CP102677 22" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
5 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
7 1 CP103916 22" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
8A 1 CP100182 22" x 1" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
8B 1 CP101032 22" X 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
8C 1 CP101849 SOLID TIRE INSERT 22 X 1-3/8"
9A 1 CP100181 22" x 1" (501) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
9B 1 CP101031 22" X 1-3/8" (501) TREADED TIRE
9C 1 CP100195 22" (501) PYRAMID TIRE
10A 1 CP101035 QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
10B 1 CP101513 TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
10C 1 AS102908 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STD HUB

3A,4A,5,6 1 AS102983 22" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSEMBLY
3A,4B,5,6 1 AS102984 22" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSEMBLY
3B,4A,5,6 1 AS103898 22" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
3B,4B,5,6 1 AS103899 22" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY

11A 1 HD100302 22" BLACK SPOKE FOR SPINERGY SPOX WHEEL (BOTH L&SL HUBS)
11B 1 HD100303 22" BLACK SPOKE FOR SPINERGY SPOX WHEEL (BOTH L&SL HUBS)
11C 1 HD100304 22" WHITE SPOKE FOR SPINERGY SPOX WHEEL (BOTH L&SL HUBS)
11D 1 HD100305 22" BLUE SPOKE FOR SPINERGY SPOX WHEEL (BOTH L&SL HUBS)
11E 1 HD100306 22" YELLOW SPOKE FOR SPINERGY SPOX WHEEL (L&SL HUBS)

Ti
i ■■ ■ ■ ■ i

Parts ManualPM0396 REV D 4/14/09 CMM



22" (501) SPINERGY SPOX™ WHEEL
WITH SURGE™ HANDRIM ASSY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

1 A,2
IB, 2
IC, 2
ID, 2
IE, 2
2
3A
3B
4
5
6
7A
7B
7C
8A
8B
8C
9A
9B
9C
10A
10B
10C
10D
10E
3A-5
3B-5

CP101825 
CP101894 
CP101895 
CP101896 
CP101897 
HD100011 
CP105577 
CP105582 
HD100052 
HD100002 
CP103916 
CP100182 
CP101032 
CP101849 
CP100181 
CP101031 
CP100195 
CP101035 
CP101513 
AS102908 
HD100302 
HD100303 
HD100304 
HD100305 
HD100306 
AS111504 
AS111508

22'’ (501) BLACK 18-SPOX LITE HUB 
22" (501) RED 18-SPOX, LITE HUB 
22" (501) YELLOW 18-SPOX, LITE HUB 
22" (501) BLUE 18-SPOX, LITE HUB 
22" (501) WHITE 18-SPOX, LITE HUB 
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
22" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM 
22" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
22" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
22" x 1" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
22" X 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
SOLID TIRE INSERT 22 X 1-3/8"
22" x 1" (501) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
22" X 1-3/8" (501) TREADED TIRE
22" (501) PYRAMID TIRE
QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STANDARD HUB
22" BLACK SPOKE FOR SPINERGY SPOX WHEEL (BOTH L&SL HUBS)
22" RED SPOKE FOR SPINERGY SPOX WHEEL (BOTH L&SL HUBS)
22" WHITE SPOKE FOR SPINERGY SPOX WHEEL (BOTH L&SL HUBS)
22" BLUE SPOKE FOR SPINERGY SPOX WHEEL (BOTH L&SL HUBS)
22" YELLOW SPOKE FOR SPINERGY SPOX WHEEL (L&SL HUBS)
22" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY 
22" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY Ti

PM0721 F5EV8 12/20/13 LAA 9-16.1
i * 1 * ■ I

Parts Manual



24" (540) SPINERGY SPOX™ WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A,2 1 CP100922 24" (540), CR18 RIMS, BLACK SPOKES AND LITE HUBS
1B,2 1 CP101009 24" (540), CR18 RIMS, RED SPOKES, LITE HUB
1C,2 1 CP101427 24" (540), CR18 RIMS, WHITE SPOKES AND LITE HUBS
1D,2 1 CP101430 24" (540), CR18 RIMS, BLUE SPOKES AND LITE HUBS
1E,2 1 CP101433 24" (540), CR18 RIMS, YELLOW SPOKES AND LITE HUBS
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102286 24"(540) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
3B 1 CP100131 24"(540) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM
3C 1 CP100132 24" (540) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
3D 1 CP100446 24" (540) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
3E 1 CP103857 24" (540) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
3F 1 CP106227 24" (540) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM
4 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
5 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
6 1 CP103882 24" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
7A 1 CP100186 24" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
7B 1 CP101847 SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
7C 1 CP102431 24" x 1" (540) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
8A 1 CP102419 24" (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
8B 1 CP102420 24" (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
8C 1 CP102421 24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
8D 1 CP100184 24" x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
8E 1 CP100185 24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE
8F 1 CP102069 24" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
8G 1 CP103440 24" X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
8H 1 CP103443 24" X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
8I 1 CP103871 24" (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
8J 1 CP107673 24" X 1" (540) ONE V-GUARD
9A 1 CP101035 QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
9B 1 CP101513 TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
9C 1 AS102908 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STD HUB
10A 1 HD100160 24" RED SPOKE FOR SPINERGY SPOX WHEEL (BOTH L&SL HUBS)
10B 1 HD100161 24" BLACK SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
10C 1 HD100290 24" WHITE SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
10D 1 HD100291 24" YELLOW SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
10E 1 HD100292 24" BLUE SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB

9-17

Ti
I ■ I

Parts ManualPM0101 REV U 05/13/15 LAA



24" (540) SPINERGY SPOX™ WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

3A-5 AS100047S
3B-5 AS100047
3C-5 AS100048
3D-5 AS100122

3E-5 AS104395
3F-5 AS112006

24" 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM ASSY 
24 " 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM ASSY. 
24" 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM 
24“ 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 

24" 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
24" 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM

PM0&62 REV A 11/20/2013 AN
9-17.1 I «■ « * ■ I

Parts Manual



24" (540) SPINERGY SPOX™ WHEEL WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TILite™ CHAIRS

IA, 2
IB, 2
IC, 2
ID, 2
IE, 2 
2
3A
3B
4A
4B
5
6 
7
8A
8B
8C
9A
9B
9C
9D
9E
9F
9G
9H
9I
9J
10A
10B
10C

3A,4A,5,6 
3A,4B,5,6 
3B,4A,5,6 
3B,4B,5,6 

11A 
11B 
11C 
11D 
11E

CP100922 
CP101009 
CP101427 
CP101430 
CP101433 
HD100011 
CP102491 
CP103563 
CP102493 
CP102494 
HD100052 
HD100002 
CP103882 
CP100186 
CP101847 
CP102431 
CP102419 
CP102420 
CP102421 
CP100184 
CP100185 
CP102069 
CP103440 
CP103443 
CP103871 
CP107673 
CP101035 
CP101513 
AS102908 
AS102377 
AS102379 
AS103900 
AS103901 
HD100160 
HD100161 
HD100290 
HD100291 
HD100292

CR18 RIMS, BLACK SPOKES AND LITE HUBS 
CR18 RIMS, RED SPOKES, LITE HUB 
CR18 RIMS, WHITE SPOKES AND LITE HUBS 
CR18 RIMS, BLUE SPOKES AND LITE HUBS 
CR18 RIMS, YELLOW SPOKES AND LITE HUBS 
1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 

24” 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM 
24" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT 
24" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING 
24" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED 
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
24" SPINERGY RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
24" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE 
SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
24" x 1" (540) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE 
24" (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24” (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24" x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE 
24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE 

IN24" RRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
24" X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION 
24" X 7/8'1 J23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN 

TREADED24" (540) SOLID POLY TIRE
24" X 1" (540) ONE V-GUARD 
QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STD HUB 
24" (540) BLK STD THUMB GUARD HR ASSY 
24" (540) BLK SUPERGRIP THUMB GUARD HR ASSY 
24" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY 
24" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY 
24" RED SPOKE FOR SPINERGY SPOX WHEEL/BOTH L&SL HUBS) 
24" BLACK SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB 
24" WHITE SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB 
24" YELLOW SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB 
24" BLUE SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB 

9-18

Ti
I * 1 T ■ 1

Parts ManualPM0399 REV I 5/13/15 LAA



24" (540) SPINERGY SPOX™ WHEEL
WITH SURGE™ HANDRIM ASSY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

IA , 2
IB , 2
IC , 2
ID , 2
IE , 2 
2
3A
3B
4
5
6
7A
7B
7C
8A
8B
8C
8D
8E
8F
8G
8H
8I
8J
9A
9B
9C
10A
10B
10C
10D
10E
3A-5
3B-5

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
6
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

CP100922 
CP101009 
CP101427 
CP101430 
CP101433 
HD100011 
CP105578 
CP105583 
HD100052 
HD100002 
CP103882 
CP100186 
CP101847 
CP102431 
CP102419 
CP102420 
CP102421 
CP100184 
CP100185 
CP102069 
CP103440 
CP103443 
CP103871 
CP107673 
CP101035 
CP101513 
AS102908 
HD100160 
HD100161 
HD100290 
HD100291 
HD100292 
AS111505 
AS111509

24" (540), CR18RIMS, 
24" (540), CR18RIMS, 
24" (540), CR18RIMS, 
24" (540), CR18RIMS,

PM0722 REV D 5/13/15 LAA

BLACK SPOKES AND LITE HUBS 
RED SPOKES, LITE HUB 
WHITE SPOKES AND LITE HUBS 
BLUE SPOKES AND LITE HUBS 

24" (540), CR18 RIMS, YELLOW SPOKES AND LITE HUBS 
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
24" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM 
24" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
24" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
24" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
24" x 1" (540) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
24" (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
24" (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
24" x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE
24" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
24" X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
24" X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
24" (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
24" X 1" (540) ONE V-GUARD
QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STD HUB
24" RED SPOKE FOR SPINERGY SPOX WHEEL (BOTH L&SL HUBS)
24" BLACK SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
24" WHITE SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
24" YELLOW SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
24" BLUE SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
24" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY
24" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY

9-18.1

Ti
I * 1 T ■ 1

Parts Manual



24" (540) SPINERGY SPOX™ WHEEL WITH
PROJECTION HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

IA , 2
IB, 2
IC, 2
ID, 2
IE, 2 
2
3
4
5
6 
7
8A
8B
8C
9A
9B
9C
9D
9E
9F
9G
9H
9I
9J
10A
10B
10C
11A
11B
11C
11D
11E
3-6

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
6
6
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

CP100922 
CP101009 
CP101427 
CP101430 
CP101433 
HD100011 
CP103179 
HD100461 
HD100399 
HD100002 
CP103882 
CP100186 
CP101847 
CP102431 
CP102419 
CP102420 
CP102421 
CP100184 
CP100185 
CP102069 
CP103440 
CP103443 
CP103871 
CP107673 
CP101035 
CP101513 
AS102908 
HD100160 
HD100161 
HD100290 
HD100291 
HD100292 
AS103449

(540), CR18 RIMS, BLACK SPOKES AND LITE HUBS 
(540), CR18 RIMS, RED SPOKES, LITE HUB 
(540), CR18 RIMS, WHITE SPOKES AND LITE HUBS 
(540), CR18 RIMS, BLUE SPOKES AND LITE HUBS

PM0400 REV J 5/13/15 LAA

24»
24»
24»
24»
24" (540), CR18 RIMS, YELLOW SPOKES AND LITE HUBS 
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
24725" VERTICAL 8 PROJECTION HANDRIM W/TABS 
NYLON SPACER .500 OD X .192 ID X 1" TALL 
10-32 X 11/2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC 
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32 
24" SPINERGY RIM STRIP 
24" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE 
SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
24" x 1" (540) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE

(540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
(540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
(540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 

' x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE 
' x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE 
(540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE 

' X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION 
' X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN 
(540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE 
X1" (540) ONE V-GUARD 

QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STD HUB 
24" RED SPOKE FOR SPINERGY SPOX WHEEL (BOTH L&SL HUBS) 

BLACK SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB 
' WHITE SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB 
' YELLOW SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB 
BLUE SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB 

24725" VERTICAL 8 PROJECTION HANDRIM W/TABS ASSY 
9-19

24"
24"
24"
24"
24"
24"
24"
24"
24"
24"

24"
24"
24"
24"

Ti
I * 1 T ■ 1

Parts Manual



25" (559) SPINERGY SPOX™ WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A,2 1
1B,2 1
1C,2 1
1D,2 1
1E,2 1
2 2
3A 1
3B 1
3C 1
3D 1
3E 1
3F 1
4 6
5 6
6 1
7 1
8A 1
8B 1
8C 1
8D 1
8E 1
8F 1
8G 1
8H 1
8I 1
8J 1
9A 1
9B 1
9C 1
10A 1
10B 1
10C 1
10D 1
10E 1

CP101010 
CP100923 
CP101428 
CP101431 
CP101434 
HD100011 
CP102287 
CP100133 
CP100134 
CP100447 
CP103858 
CP106228 
HD100052 
HD100002 
CP103883 
CP102432 
CP100188 
CP102070 
CP102423 
CP102424 
CP102425 
CP101854 
CP103441 
CP103444 
CP103946 
CP107674 
CP101035 
CP101513 
AS102908 
HD100162 
HD100163 
HD100293 
HD100294 
HD100295

25" (559), CR18 RIMS, BLACK SPOKES, LITE HUB 
25" (559), CR18 RIMS, RED SPOKES AND LITE HUBS 
25" (559), CR18 RIMS, WHITE SPOKES AND LITE HUBS 
25" (559), CR18 RIMS, BLUE SPOKES AND LITE HUBS 
25" (559), CR18 RIMS, YELLOW SPOKES AND LITE HUBS 
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
25" (559) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM 
25" (559) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM 
25" (559) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM 
25" (559) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
25" (559) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
25" (559) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
25" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
25" x 1" (559) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
25" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
25" X 1" (559) ONE V-GUARD
QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STD HUB
25" RED SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
25" BLACK SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
25" WHITE SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
25" YELLOW SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
25" BLUE SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB

9-20

Ti
I ■ I

Parts ManualPM0104 REV S 5/13/15 LAA



25" (559) SPINERGY SPOX™ WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

3A-5 AS100049S 25" (559)
3B-5 AS100049 25" (559)
3C-5 AS100050 25" (559)
3D-5 AS100123 25" (559)
3E-5 AS104396 25" (559)
3F-5 AS112007 25" (559)

6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM 
6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM 
6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM 
6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM

n . » T a I
Parts Manual

PM0983 *E V  A 1 U20f2Q13 AN 9-20.1



25" (559) SPINERGY SPOX™ WHEEL WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TILite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QTY PART NO.
1A,2 1 CP101010
1B,2 1 CP100923
1C,2 1 CP101428
1D,2 1 CP101431
1E,2 1 CP101434
2 2 HD100011
3A 1 CP102492
3B 1 CP103564
4A 1 CP102495
4B 1 CP102496
5 6 HD100052
6 6 HD100002
7 1 CP103883
8 1 CP102432
9A 1 CP100188
9B 1 CP102070
9C 1 CP102423
9D 1 CP102424
9E 1 CP102425
9F 1 CP101854
9G 1 CP103441
9H 1 CP103444
9I 1 CP103946
9J 1 CP107674
10A 1 CP101035
10B 1 CP101513
10C 1 AS102908

3A,4A,5,6 1 AS102378
3A,4B,5,6 1 AS102380
3B,4A,5,6 1 AS103902
3B,4B,5,6 1 AS103903

11A 1 HD100162
11B 1 HD100163
11C 1 HD100293
11D 1 HD100294
11E 1 HD100295

DESCRIPTION
25" (559), CR18 RIMS, BLACK SPOKES, LITE HUB
25" (559), CR18 RIMS, RED SPOKES AND LITE HUBS
25" (559), CR18 RIMS, WHITE SPOKES AND LITE HUBS
25" (559), CR18 RIMS, BLUE SPOKES AND LITE HUBS
25" (559), CR18 RIMS, YELLOW SPOKES AND LITE HUBS
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X5/16 W
25" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
25" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
25" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
25" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
25" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
25" x 1" (559) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
25" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION 
25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN 
25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE 
25" X 1" (559) ONE V-GUARD 
QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STD HUB 
25" (559) BLK STD THUMB GUARD HR ASSY 
25" (559) BLK SUPERGRIP THUMB GUARD HR ASSY 
25" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY 
25" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY 
25" RED SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB 
25" BLACK SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB 
25" WHITE SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB 
25" YELLOW SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB 
25" BLUE SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB 

9-21

Ti
I * 1 T ■ 1

Parts ManualPM0401 REV G 5/13/15 LAA



25" (559) SPINERGY SPOX™ WHEEL
WITH SURGE™ HANDRIM ASSY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

IA , 2
IB , 2
IC , 2
ID , 2
IE , 2 
2
3A
3B
4
5
6 
7
8A
8B
8C
8D
8E
8F
8G
8H
8I
8J
9A
9B
9C
10A
10B
10C
10D
10E
3A-5
3B-5

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
6
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

CP101010 
CP100923 
CP101428 
CP101431 
CP101434 
HD100011 
CP105580 
CP105585 
HD100052 
HD100002 
CP103883 
CP102432 
CP100188 
CP102070 
CP102423 
CP102424 
CP102425 
CP101854 
CP103441 
CP103444 
CP103946 
CP107674 
CP101035 
CP101513 
AS102908 
HD100162 
HD100163 
HD100293 
HD100294 
HD100295 
AS111506 
AS111510

PM0723 REV D 5/13/15 LAA

25" (559), CR18 RIMS, BLACK SPOKES, LITE HUB 
25" (559), CR18 RIMS, RED SPOKES AND LITE HUBS 
25" (559), CR18 RIMS, WHITE SPOKES AND LITE HUBS 
25" (559), CR18 RIMS, BLUE SPOKES AND LITE HUBS 
25" (559), CR18 RIMS, YELLOW SPOKES AND LITE HUBS 
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
25" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM 
25" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
25" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
25" x 1" (559) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
25" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION 
25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN 
25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE 
25" X 1" (559) ONE V-GUARD 
QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STD HUB 
25" RED SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB 
25" BLACK SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB 
25" WHITE SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB 
25" YELLOW SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB 
25" BLUE SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB 
25" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY 
25" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY 

9-21.1

Ti
I * 1 T ■ 1

Parts Manual



25" (559) SPINERGY SPOX™ WHEEL WITH
PROJECTION HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

EM QTY PART NO.
1A,2 1 CP101010
1B,2 1 CP100923
1C,2 1 CP101428
1D,2 1 CP101431
1E,2 1 CP101434
2 2 HD100011
3 1 CP103179
4 1 HD100463
5 6 HD100465
6 6 HD100002
7 1 CP103883
8 1 CP102432
9A 1 CP100188
9B 1 CP102070
9C 1 CP102423
9D 1 CP102424
9E 1 CP102425
9F 1 CP101854
9G 1 CP103441
9H 1 CP103444
9I 1 CP103946
9J 1 CP107674
10A 1 CP101035
10B 1 CP101513
10C 1 AS102908
11A 1 HD100162
11B 1 HD100163
11C 1 HD100293
11D 1 HD100294
11E 1 HD100295
3-6 AS103451

DESCRIPTION
25" (559), CR18 RIMS, BLACK SPOKES, LITE HUB
25" (559), CR18 RIMS, RED SPOKES AND LITE HUBS
25" (559), CR18 RIMS, WHITE SPOKES AND LITE HUBS
25" (559), CR18 RIMS, BLUE SPOKES AND LITE HUBS
25" (559), CR18 RIMS, YELLOW SPOKES AND LITE HUBS
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
24725" VERTICAL 8 PROJECTION HANDRIM W/TABS
NYLON SPACER .500 OD X .192 ID X 1.375" TALL
10-32 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
25" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
25" x 1" (559) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
25" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION 
25” X 7/8” (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN 
25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE 
25" X 1" (559) ONE V-GUARD 
QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STD HUB 
25" RED SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB 
25" BLACK SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB 
25" WHITE SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB 
25" YELLOW SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB 
25" BLUE SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB 
24725" VERTICAL 8 PROJECTION HANDRIM W/TABS ASSY 

9-22

Ti
I * 1 T ■ 1

Parts ManualPM0402 REV H 5/13/15 LAA



26" (590) SPINERGY SPOX™ WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

'EM QTY PART NO. DESCRiPTION
1A,2 1 CP101011 26" (590), CR18 RIMS, BLACK SPOKES, SPORT HUB
18,2 1 CP100995 26" (590), CR18 RIMS, RED SPOKES AND SPORT HUBS
1C,2 1 CP101429 26" (590), CR18 RIMS, WHITE SPOKES AND SPORT HUBS
1D,2 1 CP101432 26" (590), CR18 RIMS, BLUE SPOKES AND SPORT HUBS
1E,2 1 CP101435 26" (590), CR18 RIMS, YELLOW SPOKES AND SPORT HUBS
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102288 26" (590) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRiM
3B 1 CP100135 26" (590) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM
3C 1 CP100136 26" (590) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
3D 1 CP100448 26" 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
3E 1 CP103859 26" 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
3F 1 CP106234 26" (590) 6 TAB G-GRIP HANDRIM
4 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
5 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
6 1 CP103884 26" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
7A 1 CP102433 26" x 1" (590) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
7B 1 CP100193 26" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
7C 1 CP101846 SOLID TIRE INSERT 26 X 1-3/8"
8A 1 CP100191 26" X 1" (590) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
SB 1 CP102427 26" (590) GRAY KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
8C 1 CP102428 26" (590) RED KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
8D 1 CP102429 26" (590) BLUE KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
8E 1 CP103442 26" X 1" (25-590) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
8F 1 CP100192 26" X 1-3/8" (590) TREADED TIRE
9 1 CP100141 QUICK RELEASE SPOX-SL AXLE WITH LOGO
10A 1 HD100164 26" RED SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
10B 1 HD100165 26" BLACK SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
10C 1 HD100296 26" WHITE SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
10D 1 HD 100297 26" YELLOW SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
10E 1 HD100298 26" BLUE SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB

PMG107 REV M 6/20/14 LAA 9-23
I ..fl.l

Parts Manual



26" (590) SPINERGY SPOX™ WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

3A-5 AS100051S 26"
3B-5 AS100051 26"
3C-5 AS100052 26"
3D-5 AS100638 26"
3E-5 AS104397 26"
3F-5 AS116017 26"

(590) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM 
(590) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM 
(590) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM 
6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
(590) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM

Parts Manual

PM09S4 REV A 11/2ÛÆ013 AN 9-23.1



26" (590) SPINERGY SPOX™ WHEEL WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QTY PART MO. DESCRIPTION
1A,2 1 CP101011 26" (590), CR18 RIMS, BLACK SPOKES, SPORT HUB
1B,2 1 CP100995 26" (590), CR18 RIMS, RED SPOKES AND SPORT HUBS
1C,2 1 CP101429 26" (590), CR18 RIMS, WHITE SPOKES AND SPORT HUBS
1 D,2 1 CP101432 26" (590), CR18 RIMS, BLUE SPOKES AND SPORT HUBS
1E,2 1 CP1Q1435 26" (590), CR18 RIMS, YELLOW SPOKES AND SPORT HUBS
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X5/16 W
3A 1 CP102680 26" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
3B 1 CP103565 26" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
4A 1 CP102681 26" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
4B 1 CP102682 26" SUPERGRiP THUMB RING
5 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
7 1 CP 103884 26" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
8A 1 CP102433 26" x 1" (590) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
8B 1 CP100193 26" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
8C 1 CP101846 SOLID TIRE INSERT 26 X 1-3/8"
9A 1 CP100191 26" X 1" (590) PRiMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
9B 1 CP102427 26" (590) GRAY KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
9C 1 CP102428 26" (590) RED KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
9D 1 CP102429 26" (590) BLUE KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
9E 1 CP103442 26" X 1" (25-590) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
9F 1 CP100192 26" X 1-3/8" (590) TREADED TIRE
10 1 CP100141 QUICK RELEASE SPOX-SL AXLE WITH LOGO

1D.2G.3-4 1 AS102985 26" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
1D,2H,3-4 1 AS102986 26" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY
1D,2G,3-4 1 AS103904 26" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
1D,2H,3-4 1 AS103905 26" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY

11A 1 HD100164 26" RED SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
11B 1 HD100165 26" BLACK SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
110 1 HD100296 26" WHITE SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
11D 1 HD100297 26" YELLOW SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
11E 1 HD100298 26" BLUE SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB

Ti
PMQ403 REV F 8/20/14 LAA 9-24

I & 1 * »1
Parts Manual



26" (590) SPINERGY SPOX™ WHEEL 
WITH SURGE™ HANDRIM ASSY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

'EM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A,2 1 CP101011 26" (590), CR18 RIMS, BLACK SPOKES, SPORT HUB
18,2 1 CP100995 26" (590), CR18 RIMS, RED SPOKES AND SPORT HUBS
1C,2 1 CP101429 26” (590), CR18 RIMS, WHITE SPOKES AND SPORT HUBS
1D.2 1 CP101432 26" (590), CR18 RiMS, BLUE SPOKES AND SPORT HUBS
1E,2 1 CP1Q1435 26" (590), CR18 RIMS, YELLOW SPOKES AND SPORT HUBS
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP105581 26" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM
3B 1 CP105586 26" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
4 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
5 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
6 1 CP103884 26" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
7A 1 CP102433 26" x 1" (590) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
78 1 CP100193 26" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
7C 1 CP101846 SOLID TIRE INSERT 26 X 1-3/8"
8A 1 CP100191 26" X 1H (590) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
8B 1 CP102427 26" (590) GRAY KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
8C 1 CP 102428 26" (590) RED KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
8D 1 CP102429 26" (590) BLUE KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
8E 1 CP103442 26" X 1" (25-590) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
8F 1 CP100192 26" X 1-3/8" (590) TREADED TIRE
9 1 CP100141 QUICK RELEASE SPOX-SL AXLE WITH LOGO
10A 1 HD100164 26" RED SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
10B 1 HD100165 26" BLACK SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
10C 1 HD100296 26" WHITE SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
10D 1 HD100297 26" YELLOW SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
10E 1 HD100298 26" BLUE SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
3 A-5 AS111507 26" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY
3B-5 AS111511 26" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY

PMÛ724 REV C 03/20/14 LAA 9-24.1

Ti
Parts Manual



22" (501) SPINERGY LX™ WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAiRS

EM QUANTITY PART NO,
1A,2 1 CP103049
1B,2 1 CP103053
1C,2 1 CP103057
1D,2 1 CP103061
1E,2 1 CP103065
1F,2 1 CP104013
1G,2 1 CP104017
1H,2 1 CP104021
2 2 HD100011
3Á 1 CP102285
3B 1 CP100129
3C 1 CP100130
3D 1 CP106233
4 6 HD100052
5 6 HD100002
6 1 CP1Q3916
7A 1 CP100182
7B 1 CP101032
7C 1 CP101849
8A 1 CP100181
88 1 CP101031
8C 1 CP100195
9A 1 CP101035
9B 1 CP101513
9C 1 AS102908
10A 1 CP104223
10B 1 CP104227
10C 1 CP104231
10D 1 CP104235
10E 1 CP104239
10F 1 CP104243
10G 1 CP104247
10H 1 CP104251

DESCRIPTION
22” (501) LX HUB, BLACK
22” (501) LX HUB, RED
22” (501) LX HUB, BLUE
22” (501) LX HUB, YELLOW
22" (501) LX HUB, WHITE
22” (501) LX HUB, PINK
22” (501) LX HUB, ORANGE
22" (501) LX HUB, GREEN
BEARING 1/2” I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
22” (501) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
22" (501) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM
22” (501) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
22” (501) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
22" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
22" x 1" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
22” X 1-3/8” TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
SOLID TIRE INSERT 22 X 1-3/8”
22” x 1” (501) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE 
22” X 1-3/8” (501) TREADED TIRE 
22" (501) PYRAMID TIRE 
QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STANDARD HUB 
22" BLACK SPOKE, LX 
22" RED SPOKE, LX 
22" BLUE SPOKE, LX 
22" YELLOW SPOKE, LX 
22” WHITE SPOKE, LX 
22” PINK SPOKE, LX 
22" ORANGE SPOKE, LX 
22” GREEN SPOKE, LX

9-25

Ti
f * » f  g I

Parts ManualPM04Q4 REV F 11/12/13 JI/VD



22" (501) SPINERGY LX™ WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

3A-5 AS100045S
3B-5 AS100045
3C-5 AS100046
3D-5 AS116016

22" (501) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM 
22" (501) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM 
22" (501) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM 
22" (501) 6 TAB G-GRIP HANDRIM

PM0986 REV A 11/20(2013 AN 9-25.1
I i i til

Parts Manual



22" (501) SPINERGY LX™ WHEEL WITH 
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

IB , 2
IC , 2 
1 D,2 
1E,2 
1 F,2 
1G,2
1 H,2
2
3A
3B
4A
4B
5
6 
7
8A
8B
8C
9A
9B
9C
10A
10B
10C
11A
11B
11C
11D
11E
11F
11G
11H

3A,4A,5,
3A,4B,5,
3B,4A,5,
3B,4B,5

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
6
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
1
1
1
1

PMG405 REV E 9/29/09 CMM

CP103053 22" (501) LX HUB, RED
CP103057 22" (501) LX HUB, BLUE
CP103061 22" (501) LX HUB, YELLOW
CP103065 22" (501) LX HUB, WHITE
CP104013 22" (501) LX HUB, PINK
CP104017 22" (501) LX HUB, ORANGE
CP104021 22" (501) LX HUB, GREEN
HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X5/16W 
CP102675 22" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
CP103562 22" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
CP102676 22" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
CP102677 22" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
CP103916 22" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
CP100182 22" x 1" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
CP101032 22" X 1 -3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
CP101849 SOLID TIRE INSERT 22 X 1 -3/8"
CP100181 22" x 1" (501) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
CP101031 22" X 1-3/8" (501) TREADED TIRE
CP100195 22" (501) PYRAMID TIRE
CP101035 QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
CP101513 TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
AS102908 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STD HUB
CP104223 22" BLACK SPOKE, LX
CP104227 22" RED SPOKE, LX
CP104231 22" BLUE SPOKE, LX
CPI04235 22" YELLOW SPOKE, LX
CP104239 22" WHITE SPOKE, LX
CP104243 22" PINK SPOKE, LX
CP104247 22" ORANGE SPOKE, LX
CP104251 22" GREEN SPOKE, LX
AS 102983 22" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSEMBLY
AS 102984 22" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSEMBLYl
AS 103898 22" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
AS 103899 22" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY

9-26 Parts Manual



22" (501) SPINERGY LX™ WHEEL
WITH SURGE™ HANDRIM ASSY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

1B,2 1
1C ,2 1
ID, 2 1
IE, 2 1
1 F,2 1
IG, 2 1
IH, 2 1
2 2
3A 1
3B 1
4 6
5 6
6 1
7 A 1
7B 1
7C 1
8A 1
8B 1
8C 1
9A 1
9B 1
9C 1
10A 12
10B 12
10C 12
10D 12
10E 12
10F 12
10G 12
10H 12
3A-5
3B-5
PM0725 REV B 12/20/13 LAA

CP103053 22" (501) LX HUB, RED
CP103057 22" (501) LX HUB, BLUE
CP103061 22" (501) LX HUB, YELLOW
CP103065 22" (501) LX HUB, WHITE
CP104013 22" (501) LX HUB, PINK
CP104017 22" (501) LX HUB, ORANGE
CP104021 22" (501) LX HUB, GREEN
HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
CP105577 22" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM
CP105582 22" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
CP103916 22" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
CP100182 22" x 1" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
CP101032 22" X 1 -3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
CP1Q1849 SOLID TIRE INSERT 22 X 1-3/8"
CP100181 22" x 1" (501) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
CP101031 22" X 1 -3/8" (501) TREADED TIRE
CP100195 22" (501) PYRAMID TIRE
CP101035 QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
CP101513 TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
AS102908 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STANDARD HUB
CP104223 22" BLACK SPOKE, LX
CP104227 22" RED SPOKE, LX
CP104231 22" BLUE SPOKE, LX
CP104235 22" YELLOW SPOKE, LX
CP104239 22" WHITE SPOKE, LX
CP104243 22" PINK SPOKE, LX
CP104247 22" ORANGE SPOKE, LX
CP104251 22" GREEN SPOKE, LX
AS 111504 22" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY
AS111508 22" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY

9-26.1

■■ * Ti
i * » * * I

Parts Manual



24" (540) SPINERGY LX™ WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

EM QUANTITY PART NO.
1A,2 1 CP103050
1B,2 1 CP103054
1C,2 1 CP103058
1D,2 1 CP103062
1E.2 1 CP103066
1F,2 1 CP104014
1G,2 1 CP104018
1H,2 1 CP104022
2 2 HD100011
3A 1 CP102286
3B 1 CP100131
3C 1 CP100132
3D 1 CP100446
3E 1 CP103857
3F 1 CP106227
4 6 HD100052
5 6 HD100002
6 1 CP103882
7A 1 CP100186
7B 1 CP101847
7C 1 CP102431
8A 1 CP102419
8B 1 CP102420
8C 1 CP102421
8D 1 CP100184
8E 1 CP100185
8F 1 CP102069
8G 1 CP103440
8H 1 CP103443
8I 1 CP103871
8J 1 CP107673
9A 1 CP101035
9B 1 CP101513
9C 1 AS102908
10A 1 CP104224
10B 1 CP104228
10C 1 CP104232
10D 1 CP104236
10E 1 CP104240
10F 1 CP104244
10G 1 CP104248
10H 1 CP104252

24
24
24
24

DESCRIPTION
24" (540) LX HUB, BLACK 
24" (540) LX HUB, RED 
24" (540) LX HUB, BLUE 
24" (540) LX HUB, YELLOW 
24" (540) LX HUB, WHITE 
24" (540) LX HUB, PINK 
24" (540) LX HUB, ORANGE 
24" (540) LX HUB, GREEN 
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
24" (540) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM 

(540) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM 
(540) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM 
(540) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
(540) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 

24" (540) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED 
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32 
24" SPINERGY RIM STRIP 
24" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE 
SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
24" x 1" (540) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE 

(540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
(540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
(540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE 
x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE 

24" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE 
24" X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION 
24" X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN 
24" (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE 
24" X 1" (540) ONE V-GUARD 
QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STD HUB 
24" BLACK SPOKE, LX 
24" RED SPOKE, LX 

BLUE SPOKE, LX 
YELLOW SPOKE, LX 
WHITE SPOKE, LX 
PINK SPOKE, LX 
ORANGE SPOKE, LX
GREEN SPOKE, LX 1 1 1 * '  1

9-27 Parts Manual

24
24
24
24
24

24
24
24
24
24
24

Ti
PM0406 REV M 5/13/15 LAA



24" (540) SPINERGY LX™ WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

3A-5 AS100047S 24" (540) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
3B-5 AS100047 24" (540) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM
3C-5 AS100048 24" (540) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
3D-5 AS100122 24" (540) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
3E-5 AS104395 24" (540) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
3F-5 AS112006 24" (540) 6 TAB Q-GRSP HANDRIM

PMQ587 REV A 11/20/2013 AN
9-27,1

U  t t  » i
Parts Manual



24" (540) SPINERGY LX™ W/ FLEX RIM
WHEEL ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

EM QUANTITY PART NO.
1A,2 1 CP103492
1B,2 1 CP103493
1C,2 1 CP103494
1D,2 1 CP103495
1E,2 1 CP103496
1F,2 1 CP104025
1G,2 1 CP104027
1H,2 1 CP104029
2 2 HD100011
3 1 CP103882
4A 1 CP100186
4B 1 CP101847
4C 1 CP102431
5A 1 CP102419
5B 1 CP102420
5C 1 CP102421
5D 1 CP100184
5E 1 CP100185
5F 1 CP102069
5G 1 CP103440
5H 1 CP103443
5I 1 CP103871
5J 1 CP107673
6A 1 CP101035
6B 1 CP101513
6C 1 AS102908
7A 1 CP104224
7B 1 CP104228
7C 1 CP104232
7D 1 CP104236
7E 1 CP104240
7F 1 CP104244
7G 1 CP104248
7H 1 CP104252
PM0407 REV J 5/13/15 LAA

DESCRIPTION
24" SPINERGY LX WHEEL W/ FLEX RIM, BLACK 
24" SPINERGY LX WHEEL W/ FLEX RIM, BLUE 
24" SPINERGY LX WHEEL W/ FLEX RIM, RED 
24" SPINERGY LX WHEEL W/ FLEX RIM, YELLOW 
24" SPINERGY LX WHEEL W/ FLEX RIM, WHITE 
24" SPINERGY LX WHEEL W/ FLEX RIM, PINK 
24" SPINERGY LX WHEEL W/ FLEX RIM, ORANGE 
24" SPINERGY LX WHEEL W/ FLEX RIM, GREEN 
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
24" SPINERGY RIM STRIP 
24" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE 
SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
24" x 1" (540) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE 
24" (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24" (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24" x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE 
24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE 
24" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE 
24" X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION 
24" X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN 
24" (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE 
24" X 1" (540) ONE V-GUARD 
QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STD HUB 
24" BLACK SPOKE, LX 
24" RED SPOKE, LX 
24" BLUE SPOKE, LX 
24" YELLOW SPOKE, LX 
24" WHITE SPOKE, LX 
24" PINK SPOKE, LX
24" ORANGE SPOKE, LX ________
24" GREEN SPOKE, LX I 1 ■ I

9-28 Parts Manual

Ti



24" (540) SPINERGY LX™ WHEEL WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

IB, 2
IC, 2
ID, 2
IE, 2
IF , 2
IG , 2
IH , 2 
2
3A
3B
4A
4B
5

7
8A 
8B 
8C 
9A 
9B 
9C 
9D 
9E 
9F 
9G 
9H 
9I 
9J 
10A 
10B 
10C 
11A 
11B 
11C 
11D 
11E 
11F 
11G 
11H 

3A,4A,5,6 1 
3A,4B,5,6 1 
3B,4A,5,6 1 
3B,4B,5,6 1

CP103054 24" (540) LX HUB, RED
CP103058 24" (540) LX HUB, BLUE
CP103062 24" (540) LX HUB, YELLOW
CP103066 24" (540) LX HUB, WHITE
CP104014 24" (540) LX HUB, PINK
CP104018 24" (540) LX HUB, ORANGE
CP104022 24" (540) LX HUB, GREEN
HD100011 BEARING 1/2” I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
CP102491 24" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
CP103563 24" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
CP102493 24" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
CP102494 24" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
CP103882 24" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
CP100186 24" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
CP101847 SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
CP102431 24" x 1" (540) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
CP102419 24" (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
CP102420 24" (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
CP102421 24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
CP100184 24" x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
CP100185 24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE
CP102069 24" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
CP103440 24" X 1 ” (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
CP103443 24" X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
CP103871 24" (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
CP107673 24" X 1" (540) ONE V-GUARD
CP101035 QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
CP101513 TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
AS 102908 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STD HUB
CP104224 24" BLACK SPOKE, LX
CP104228 24" RED SPOKE, LX
CP104232 24" BLUE SPOKE, LX
CP104236 24" YELLOW SPOKE, LX
CP104240 24" WHITE SPOKE, LX
CP104244 24" PINK SPOKE, LX
CP104248 24" ORANGE SPOKE, LX
CP104252 24" GREEN SPOKE, LX
AS 102377 24" (540) BLK STD THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
AS 102379 24" (540) BLK SUPERGRIP THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
AS 103900 24" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
AS 103901 24" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY

9-29

Ti
I * 1 T ■ 1

Parts ManualPM0408 REV K 5/13/15 LAA



24" (540) SPINERGY LX™ WHEEL 
WITH SURGE™ HANDRIM ASSY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

EM QUANTITY PART NO.
1A,2 1 CP103050
1B,2 1 CP103054
1C,2 1 CP103058
1D,2 1 CP103062
1E,2 1 CP103066
1F,2 1 CP104014
1G,2 1 CP104018
1H,2 1 CP104022
2 2 HD100011
3A 1 CP105578
3B 1 CP105583
4 6 HD100052
5 6 HD100002
6 1 CP103882
7A 1 CP100186
7B 1 CP101847
7C 1 CP102431
8A 1 CP102419
8B 1 CP102420
8C 1 CP102421
8D 1 CP100184
8E 1 CP100185
8F 1 CP102069
8G 1 CP103440
8H 1 CP103443
8I 1 CP103871
8J 1 CP107673
9A 1 CP101035
9B 1 CP101513
9C 1 AS102908
10A 12 CP104224
10B 12 CP104228
10C 12 CP104232
10D 12 CP104236
10E 12 CP104240
10F 12 CP104244
10G 12 CP104248
10H 12 CP104252
PM0726 REV C 5/13/15 LAA

DESCRIPTION
24" (540) LX HUB, BLACK 
24” (540) LX HUB, RED 
24" (540) LX HUB, BLUE 
24" (540) LX HUB, YELLOW 
24" (540) LX HUB, WHITE 
24" (540) LX HUB, PINK 
24" (540) LX HUB, ORANGE 
24" (540) LX HUB, GREEN 
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
24" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM 
24" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED 
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32 
24" SPINERGY RIM STRIP 
24" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE 
SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
24" x 1" (540) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE 
24" (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24" (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24" x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE 
24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE 
24" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE 
24" X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION 
24" X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN 
24" (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE 
24" X 1" (540) ONE V-GUARD 
QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STD HUB 
24" BLACK SPOKE, LX 
24" RED SPOKE, LX 
24" BLUE SPOKE, LX 
24" YELLOW SPOKE, LX 
24" WHITE SPOKE, LX 
24" PINK SPOKE, LX 
24" ORANGE SPOKE, LX 
24" GREEN SPOKE, LX I ■ I

9-29.1 Parts Manual



24" (540) SPINERGY LX™ WHEEL
WITH SURGE™ HANDRIM ASSY (CONT.)

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.
3 A-5 AS111505
3B-5 AS111509

DESCRIPTION
24" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY 
24" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY

PMG998 REV A 12/20/2013 LAA 9-29.2 l «■ i ..*  »  i

Paris Manual



24" (540) SPINERGY LX™ WHEEL WITH
PROJECTION HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A,2 1 CP103050 24” (540) LX HUB, BLACK
1B,2 1 CP103054 24" (540) LX HUB, RED
1C,2 1 CP103058 24" (540) LX HUB, BLUE
1D,2 1 CP103062 24" (540) LX HUB, YELLOW
1E,2 1 CP103066 24" (540) LX HUB, WHITE
1F,2 1 CP104014 24” (540) LX HUB, PINK
1G,2 1 CP104018 24” (540) LX HUB, ORANGE
1H,2 1 CP104022 24” (540) LX HUB, GREEN
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2” I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3 1 CP103179 24725" VERTICAL 8 PROJECTION HANDRIM W/TABS
4 6 HD100461 NYLON SPACER .500 OD X .192 ID X 1" TALL
5 6 HD100399 10-32 X 11/2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
7 1 CP103882 24" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
8A 1 CP100186 24" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
8B 1 CP101847 SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
8C 1 CP102431 24" x 1" (540) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
9A 1 CP102419 24" (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9B 1 CP102420 24" (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9C 1 CP102421 24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9D 1 CP100184 24" x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
9E 1 CP100185 24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE
9F 1 CP102069 24" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
9G 1 CP103440 24" X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
9H 1 CP103443 24" X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
9I 1 CP103871 24" (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
9J 1 CP107673 24" X 1" (540) ONE V-GUARD
10A 1 CP101035 QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
10B 1 CP101513 TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
10C 1 AS102908 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STD HUB
11A 1 CP104224 24" BLACK SPOKE, LX
11B 1 CP104228 24" RED SPOKE, LX
11C 1 CP104232 24" BLUE SPOKE, LX
11D 1 CP104236 24" YELLOW SPOKE, LX
11E 1 CP104240 24" WHITE SPOKE, LX
11F 1 CP104244 24" PINK SPOKE, LX
11G 1 CP104248 24" ORANGE SPOKE, LX
11H
3-6

1 CP104252 
AS103449

24" GREEN SPOKE, LX
24725" VERTICAL 8 PROJECTION HANDRIM W/TABS ASSY

Parts ManualPM0409 REV K 5/13/15 LAA 9-30



25" (559) SPINERGY LX™ WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

EM QUANTITY PART NO.
1A,2 1 CP103051
1B,2 1 CP103055
1C,2 1 CP103059
1D,2 1 CP103063
1E,2 1 CP103067
1F,2 1 CP104015
1G,2 1 CP104019
1H,2 1 CP104023
2 2 HD100011
3A 1 CP102287
3B 1 CP100133
3C 1 CP100134
3D 1 CP100447
3E 1 CP103858
3F 1 CP106228
4 6 HD100052
5 6 HD100002
6 1 CP103883
7 1 CP102432
8A 1 CP100188
8B 1 CP102070
8C 1 CP102423
8D 1 CP102424
8E 1 CP102425
8F 1 CP101854
8G 1 CP103441
8H 1 CP103444
8I 1 CP103946
8J 1 CP107674
9A 1 CP101035
9B 1 CP101513
9C 1 AS102908
10A 1 CP104225
10B 1 CP104229
10C 1 CP104233
10D 1 CP104237
10E 1 CP104241
10F 1 CP104245
10G 1 CP104249
10H 1 CP104253

PM0410 REV K 5/13/15 LAA

DESCRIPTION
25" (559) LX HUB, BLACK
25" (559) LX HUB, RED
25" (559) LX HUB, BLUE
25" (559) LX HUB, YELLOW
25" (559) LX HUB, WHITE
25" (559) LX HUB, PINK
25" (559) LX HUB, ORANGE
25" (559) LX HUB, GREEN
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
25" (559) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
25" (559) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM
25" (559) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
25" (559) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
25" (559) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
25" (559) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
25" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
25" x 1" (559) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
25" (540) MAKO TIRE H/L FLANGE -  BLACK
25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION 
25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN 
25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE 
25" X 1" (559) ONE V-GUARD 
QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STD HUB 
25" BLACK SPOKE, LX 
25" RED SPOKE, LX 
25" BLUE SPOKE, LX 
25" YELLOW SPOKE, LX 
25" WHITE SPOKE, LX 
25" PINK SPOKE, LX 
25" ORANGE SPOKE, LX 
25" GREEN SPOKE, LX

Ti
9-31

I 1 * ■ I
Parts Manual



25" (559) SPINERGY LX™ WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

3 A-5 AS100049S 25" (559) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
3B-5 AS100049 25" (559) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM
3 05 AS100050 25" (559) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
3D-5 AS100123 25" (559) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
3E-5 AS104396 25" (559) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
3F-5 AS112007 25" (559) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM

1 i  ■ ..T  i  i

Paris Manual
PMOS83REV A 11/20/2013 AN 9-31.1



25" (559) SPINERGY LX™ W/ FLEX RIM
WHEEL ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY
1A,2 1
1B,2 1
1C,2 1
1D,2 1
1E,2 1
1F,2 1
1G,2 1
1H,2 1
2 2
3 1
4 1
5A 1
5B 1
5C 1
5D 1
5E 1
5F 1
5G 1
5H 1
5I 1
5J 1
6A 1
6B 1
6C 1
7A 1
7B 1
7C 1
7D 1
7E 1
7F 1
7G 1
7H 1
PM0411 REV H 5/13/15 LAA

PART NO.
CP103497 
CP103498 
CP103499 
CP103500 
CP103501 
CP104026 
CP104028 
CP104030 
HD100011 
CP103883 
CP102432 
CP100188 
CP102070 
CP102423 
CP102424 
CP102425 
CP101854 
CP103441 
CP103444 
CP103946 
CP107674 
CP101035 
CP101513 
AS102908 
CP104225 
CP104229 
CP104233 
CP104237 
CP104241 
CP104245 
CP104249 
CP104253

DESCRIPTION
25” SPINERGY LX WHEEL W/ FLEX RIM, BLACK 
25" SPINERGY LX WHEEL W/ FLEX RIM, BLUE 
25" SPINERGY LX WHEEL W/ FLEX RIM, RED 
25" SPINERGY LX WHEEL W/ FLEX RIM, YELLOW 
25" SPINERGY LX WHEEL W/ FLEX RIM, WHITE 
25" SPINERGY LX WHEEL W/ FLEX RIM, PINK 
25" SPINERGY LX WHEEL W/ FLEX RIM, ORANGE 
25" SPINERGY LX WHEEL W/ FLEX RIM, GREEN 
BEARING 1/2” I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
25" SPINERGY RIM STRIP 
25" x 1" (559) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE 
25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE 
25" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE 
25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION 
25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN 
25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE 
25" X 1" (559) ONE V-GUARD 
QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STD HUB 
25" BLACK SPOKE, LX 
25" RED SPOKE, LX 
25" BLUE SPOKE, LX 
25" YELLOW SPOKE, LX 
25" WHITE SPOKE, LX 
25" PINK SPOKE, LX 
25" ORANGE SPOKE, LX 
25" GREEN SPOKE, LX

9-32 Parts Manual



25" (559) SPINERGY LX™ WHEEL WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

IB, 2 1 CP103055 25" (559) LX HUB, RED
IC, 2 1 CP103059 25" (559) LX HUB, BLUE
ID, 2 1 CP103063 25" (559) LX HUB, YELLOW
IE, 2 1 CP103067 25" (559) LX HUB, WHITE
IF, 2 1 CP104015 25" (559) LX HUB, PINK
IG, 2 1 CP104019 25" (559) LX HUB, ORANGE
IH, 2 1 CP104023 25" (559) LX HUB, GREEN
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D.X 1-1/8 O.D.X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102492 25" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
3B 1 CP103564 25" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
4A 1 CP102495 25" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
4B 1 CP102496 25" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
5 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2” PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK10-32
7 1 CP103883 25" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
8 1 CP102432 25" x1" (559) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
9A 1 CP100188 25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
9B 1 CP102070 25" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
9C 1 CP102423 25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9D 1 CP102424 25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9E 1 CP102425 25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9F 1 CP101854 25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
9G 1 CP103441 25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
9H 1 CP103444 25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
9I 1 CP103946 25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
9J 1 CP107674 25" X1" (559) ONE V-GUARD
10A 1 CP101035 QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
10B 1 CP101513 TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
10C 1 AS102908 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STD HUB
11A 1 CP104225 25" BLACK SPOKE, LX
11B 1 CP104229 25" RED SPOKE, LX
11C 1 CP104233 25" BLUE SPOKE, LX
11D 1 CP104237 25" YELLOW SPOKE, LX
11E 1 CP104241 25" WHITE SPOKE, LX
11F 1 CP104245 25" PINK SPOKE, LX
11G 1 CP104249 25" ORANGE SPOKE, LX
11H 1 CP104253 25" GREEN SPOKE, LX

3A,4A,5,6 1 AS102378 25" (559) BLK STD THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3A,4B,5,6 1 AS102380 25" (559) BLK SUPERGRIP THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3B,4A,5,6 1 AS103902 25" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
3B,4B,5,6 1 AS103903 25" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY

9-33

Ti
I * 1 T ■ 1

Parts ManualPM0412 REV I 5/13/15 LAA



25" (559) SPINERGY LX™ WHEEL 
WITH SURGE™ HANDRIM ASSY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

EM QUANTITY PART NO.
1A,2 1 CP103051
1B,2 1 CP103055
1C,2 1 CP103059
1D,2 1 CP103063
1E,2 1 CP103067
1F,2 1 CP104015
1G,2 1 CP104019
1H,2 1 CP104023
2 2 HD100011
3A 1 CP105580
3B 1 CP105585
4 6 HD100052
5 6 HD100002
6 1 CP103883
7 1 CP102432
8A 1 CP100188
8B 1 CP102070
8C 1 CP102423
8D 1 CP102424
8E 1 CP102425
8F 1 CP101854
8G 1 CP103441
8H 1 CP103444
8I 1 CP103946
8J 1 CP107674
9A 1 CP101035
9B 1 CP101513
9C 1 AS102908
10A 12 CP104225
10B 12 CP104229
10C 12 CP104233
10D 12 CP104237
10E 12 CP104241
10F 12 CP104245
10G 12 CP104249
10H 12 CP104253
3A-5 AS111506
3B-5 AS111510
PM0727 REV D 5/13/15 LAA

DESCRIPTION
25” (559) LX HUB, BLACK 
25" (559) LX HUB, RED 
25" (559) LX HUB, BLUE 
25" (559) LX HUB, YELLOW 
25" (559) LX HUB, WHITE 
25" (559) LX HUB, PINK 
25" (559) LX HUB, ORANGE 
25" (559) LX HUB, GREEN 
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
25" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM 
25" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED 
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32 
25" SPINERGY RIM STRIP 
25" x 1" (559) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE 
25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE 
25" (540) MAKO TIRE H/L FLANGE -  BLACK 
25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION 
25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN 
25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE 
25" X 1" (559) ONE V-GUARD 
QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STD HUB 
25" BLACK SPOKE, LX 
25" RED SPOKE, LX 
25" BLUE SPOKE, LX 
25" YELLOW SPOKE, LX 
25" WHITE SPOKE, LX 
25" PINK SPOKE, LX 
25" ORANGE SPOKE, LX 
25" GREEN SPOKE, LX 
25" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY
25" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY u  i i  ■ l

9-33.1 Parts Manual

Ti



25" (559) SPINERGY LX™ WHEEL WITH
PROJECTION HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A,2 1 CP103051 25"  (559) LX HUB, BLACK
1B,2 1 CP103055 25” (559) LX HUB, RED
1C,2 1 CP103059 25" (559) LX HUB, BLUE
1D,2 1 CP103063 25" (559) LX HUB, YELLOW
1E.2 1 CP103067 25" (559) LX HUB, WHITE
1F,2 1 CP104015 25" (559) LX HUB, PINK
1G,2 1 CP104019 25” (559) LX HUB, ORANGE
11-1,2 1 CP104023 25" (559) LX HUB, GREEN
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3 1 CP103179 24725" VERTICAL 8 PROJECTION HANDRIM W/TABS
4 6 HD100463 NYLON SPACER .500 OD X .192 ID X 1.375" TALL
5 6 HD100465 10-32 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
7 1 CP103883 25" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
8 1 CP102432 25" x 1" (559) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
9A 1 CP100188 25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
9B 1 CP102070 25" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
9C 1 CP102423 25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9D 1 CP102424 25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9E 1 CP102425 25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9F 1 CP101854 25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
9G 1 CP103441 25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
9H 1 CP103444 25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
91 1 CP103946 25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
9J 1 CP107674 25" X 1" (559) ONE V-GUARD

QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO10A 1 CP101035
10B 1 CP101513 TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
10C 1 AS102908 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STD HUB
11A 1 CP104225 25" BLACK SPOKE, LX
11B 1 CP104229 25" RED SPOKE, LX
11C 1 CP104233 25" BLUE SPOKE, LX
11D 1 CP104237 25" YELLOW SPOKE, LX - T *  111E 1 CP104241 25" WHITE SPOKE, LX T i 111F 1 CP104245 25" PINK SPOKE, LX 1 111G 1 CP104249 25" ORANGE SPOKE, LX l  1 1
11H
3-6

1 CP104253 
AS103451

25" GREEN SPOKE, LX
24725" VERTICAL 8 PROJECTION HANDRIM W/TABS ASSY

PM0413 REV I 5/13/15 LAA 9-34 Parts Manual



26" (590) SPINERGY LX™ WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAÏRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.
1A,2 1 CP103052
1 B,2 1 CP103056
1C,2 1 CP103060
1D,2 1 CP103064
1 E,2 1 CP103068
1F,2 1 CP104Q16
1G,2 1 CP104020
1 H,2 1 CP104024
2 2 HD100011
3A 1 CP102288
3B 1 CP100135
3C 1 CP100136
3D 1 CP100448
3E 1 CP103859
3F 1 CP106234
4 6 HD100052
5 6 HD100002
6 1 CP103884
7A 1 CP102433
7B 1 CP100193
7C 1 CP101846
8A 1 CP100191
8B 1 CP102427
8C 1 CP102428
8D 1 CP102429
8E 1 CP103442
8F 1 CP10Q192
9 1 CP100141
10A 1 CP104226
10B 1 CP104230
10C 1 CP104234
10D 1 CP104238
10E 1 CP104242
10F 1 CP104246
10G 1 CP104250
10H 1 CP104254

DESCRIPTION
26" (590) SLX HUB, BLACK
26" (590) SLX HUB, RED
26" (590) SLX HUB, BLUE
26" (590) SLX HUB, YELLOW
26" (590) SLX HUB, WHITE
26" (590) SLX HUB, PINK
26" (590) SLX HUB, ORANGE
26" (590) SLX HUB, GREEN
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
26" (590) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
26" (590) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM
26" (590) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
26" 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
26" 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
26" (590) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
26" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
26" x 1" (590) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
26" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
SOLID TIRE INSERT 26 X 1-3/8"
26" X 1" (590) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE 
26" (590) GRAY KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196 
26" (590) RED KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196 
26" (590) BLUE KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196 
26" X 1" (25-590) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION 
26" X 1-3/8" (590) TREADED TIRE 
QUICK RELEASE SPOX-SL AXLE WITH LOGO 
26" BLACK SPOKE, LX 
26" RED SPOKE, LX 
26" BLUE SPOKE, LX 
26" YELLOW SPOKE, LX 
26" WHITE SPOKE, LX 
26" PINK SPOKE, LX 
26" ORANGE SPOKE, LX 
26" GREEN SPOKE, LX Ti

PM0414 REV t 8/20/14 I M 9-35
rrrm

Parts Manual



26" (590) SPINERGY LX™ WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

3A-5 AS100051S 26" (590) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
3B-5 AS100051 26" (590) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM
3C-5 AS100052 26" (590) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
3D-5 AS100124 26" 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
3E-5 AS104397 26" 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
3F-5 AS116017 26" 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM

PM 096 9 REV-A 11 /20/2Q13 AN 9- 35.1 i * > * ■ I
Paris Manual



26" (590) SPINERGY LX™ WHEEL WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALLTiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QTY PART NO.
1A,2 1 CP103052
1B,2 1 CP103056
1C,2 1 CP103060
1D,2 1 CP103064
1E,2 1 CP103068
1F,2 1 CP104016
1G,2 1 CP104020
1H,2 1 CP104024
2 2 HD100011
3A 1 CP102680
3B 1 CP103565
4A 1 CP102681
4B 1 CP102682
5 6 HD100052
6 6 HD100002
7 1 CP103884
8A 1 CP102433
8B 1 CP100193
8C 1 CP101846
9A 1 CP100191
9B 1 CP102427
9C 1 CP102428
9D 1 CP102429
9E 1 CP103442
9F 1 CP100192
10 1 CP1Ö0141
11A 1 CP104226
11B 1 CP104230
11C 1 CP104234
11D 1 CP104238
11E 1 CP104242
10F 1 CP104246
10G 1 CP104250
10H 1 CP104254

3A,4A,5,6 1 AS102985
3A,4B,5,6 1 AS102986
3B,4A,5,6 1 AS 103904
3B,4B,5,6 1 AS103905

PM 041SREVH 8/20/14 L M

DESCRIPTION
26" (590) SIX HUB, BLACK
26" (590) SIX HUB, RED
26" (590) SLX HUB, BLUE
26" (590) SLX HUB, YELLOW
26" (590) SLX HUB, WHITE
26" (590) SLX HUB, PINK
26" (590) SLX HUB, ORANGE
26" (590) SLX HUB, GREEN
BEARING 1/2" LD. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
26" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
26" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
26" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
26" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
26" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
26" x 1" (590) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
26" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
SOLID TIRE INSERT 26 X 1-3/8"
26" X 1" (590) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
26" (590) GRAY KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
26" (590) RED KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
26" (590) BLUE KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
26" X 1" (25-590) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
26" X 1-3/8" (590) TREADED TIRE
QUICK RELEASE SPOX-SL AXLE WITH LOGO
26" BLACK SPOKE, LX
26" RED SPOKE, LX
26" BLUE SPOKE, LX
26" YELLOW SPOKE, LX
26" WHITE SPOKE, LX
26" PINK SPOKE, LX
26" ORANGE SPOKE, LX
26" GREEN SPOKE, LX
26" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY 
26" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY 
26" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY 
26" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY

9-36

Ti
I ■ T I I

Parts Manual



26" (590) SPINERGY LX™ WHEEL ASSY
WITH SURGE™ HANDRIM ASSY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

STEM QUANTITY PART NO.
1A,2 1 CP103052
1 B,2 1 CP103056
1C,2 1 CP103060
1 D,2 1 CP103064
1E,2 1 CP103068
1 F,2 1 CP104016
1G,2 1 CP104020
1 H,2 1 CP104024
2 2 HD100011
3A 1 CP105581
3B 1 CP105586
4 6 HD100052
5 6 HD100002
6 1 CP103884
7A 1 CP102433
7B 1 CP100193
7C 1 CP101846
8A 1 CP100191
8B 1 CP102427
8C 1 CP102428
8D 1 CP102429
8E 1 CP103442
8F 1 CP100192
9 1 CP100141
10A 18 CP104226
10B 18 CP104230
10C 18 CP104234
10D 18 CP104238
10E 18 CP104242
10F 18 CP104246
10G 18 CP104250
10H 18 CP104254
3 A-5 AS111507
3B-5 AS111511

DESCRIPTION
26" (590) SIX HUB, BLACK
26" (590) SIX HUB, RED
26" (590) SLX HUB, BLUE
26" (590) SLX HUB, YELLOW
26" (590) SLX HUB, WHITE
26" (590) SLX HUB, PINK
26" (590) SLX HUB, ORANGE
26" (590) SLX HUB, GREEN
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
26" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM
26" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
26" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
26" x 1" (590) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
26" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
SOLID TIRE INSERT 26 X 1-3/8"
26" X 1" (590) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE 
26" (590) GRAY KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196 
26" (590) RED KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196 
26" (590) BLUE KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196 
26" X 1" (25-590) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION 
26" X 1-3/8" (590) TREADED TIRE 
QUICK RELEASE SPOX-SL AXLE WITH LOGO 
26" BLACK SPOKE, LX 
26" RED SPOKE, LX 
26" BLUE SPOKE, LX 
26" YELLOW SPOKE, LX 
26" WHITE SPOKE, LX 
26" PINK SPOKE, LX 
26" ORANGE SPOKE, LX 
26" GREEN SPOKE, LX 
26" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY 
26" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY Ti

PM072S REV C 8/20/14 lAA 9-36.1
I * ■ » i  I

Parts Manual



24" (540) SPINERGY CARBON BLADE™
WHEEL ASSY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

9.73 inside 
9.84 outside

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1.2 1 CP107853 24" (540) CARBON BLADE HUB, PEWTER SPOKE
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102286 24"(540) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
3B 1 CP100131 24" (540) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM
3C 1 CP100132 24" (540) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
3D 1 CP100446 24" (540) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
3E 1 CP103857 24" (540) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
3F 1 CP106227 24" (540) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM
4 6 HD100746 M5 X 12 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
5 1 CP103882 24" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
6A 1 CP100186 24" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
6B 1 CP101847 SOLID TIRE INSERT 22 X 1-3/8"
6C 1 CP102431 24" x 1" (540) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
7A 1 CP102419 24" (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
7B 1 CP102420 24" (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
7C 1 CP102421 24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
7D 1 CP100184 24" x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
7E 1 CP100185 24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE
7F 1 CP102069 24" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
7G 1 CP103440 24" X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
7H 1 CP103443 24" X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
7I 1 CP103871 24" (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
8A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
8B 1 CP107397 Tl QR AXLE 4 INCH LENGTH AND LESS
8C 1 AS118849 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY CARBON BLADE HUB
9A 1 HD100751 24" PEWTER INSIDE SPOKE FOR SPINERGY CARBON BLADE WHEEL
9B 1 HD100752 24" PEWTER OUTSIDE SPOKE FOR SPINERGY CARBON BLADE WHEEL

PM1076 REV B 9/25/15 LAA 9-36.2
I ■ I

Parts Manual



24" (540) SPINERGY CARBON BLADE™ WHEEL
WITH NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1.2 1 CP107853 24" (540mm) CARBON BLADE HUB, PEWTER SPOKE
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102491 24" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
3B 1 CP103563 24" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
4A 1 CP102493 24" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
4B 1 CP102494 24" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
5 6 HD100746 M5 X 12 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
6A 1 CP100187 24" RIM STRIP
6B 1 CP103882 24" RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
7A 1 CP102431 24" x 1" (540) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
7B 1 CP100186 24" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
7C 1 CP101847 SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
8A 1 CP100184 24" x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
8B 1 CP100185 24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE
8C 1 CP102069 24" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
8D 1 CP103440 24" X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
8E 1 CP103443 24" X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
8F 1 CP102419 24" (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
8G 1 CP102420 24" (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
8H 1 CP102421 24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
8I 1 CP103871 24" (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
8J 1 CP107673 24" X 1" (540) ONE V-GUARD
9A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4" WITH LOGO
9B 1 CP107397 Tl QR AXLE 4 INCH LENGTH AND LESS
9C 1 AS118849 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY CARBON BLADE HUB
10A 1 HD100751 24" PEWTER INSIDE SPOKE FOR SPINERGY CARON BLADE WHEEL
10B 1 HD100752 24" PEWTER OUTSIDE SPOKE FOR SPINERGY CARON BLADE WHEEL

PM1078 REV B 9/25/15 LAA 9-36.3
I ■ I

Parts Manual



24" (540) SPINERGY CARBON BLADE™ WHEEL
WITH SURGE™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1,2 1 CP107853 24” (540mm) CARBON BLADE HUB, PEWTER SPOKE
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP105578 24" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM
3B 1 CP105583 24" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
4 6 HD100746 M5 X 12 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
5A 1 CP100187 24" RIM STRIP
5B 1 CP103882 24" RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
6A 1 CP102431 24" x 1" (540) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
6B 1 CP100186 24” X 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
6C 1 CP101847 SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
7A 1 CP100184 24" X 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
7B 1 CP100185 24" X 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE
7C 1 CP102069 24" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
7D 1 CP103440 24" X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLITION
7E 1 CP103443 24" X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
7F 1 CP102419 24" (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
7G 1 CP102420 24" (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
7H 1 CP102421 24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
7I 1 CP103871 24" (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
7J 1 CP107673 24" X 1" (540) ONE V-GUARD
8A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4" WITH LOGO
8B 1 CP107397 Tl QR AXLE 4 INCH LENGTH AND LESS
8C 1 AS118849 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY CARBON BLADE HUB
9A 1 HD100751 24" PEWTER INSIDE SPOKE FOR SPINERGY CARON BLADE WHEEL
9B 1 HD100752 24" PEWTER OUTSIDE SPOKE FOR SPINERGY CARON BLADE WHEEL

PM1079 REV B 9/25/15 LAA 9-36.4 I ■ I
Parts Manual



25" (559) SPINERGY CARBON BLADE™
WHEEL ASSY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1,2 1 CP107855 25" (559) CARBON BLADE HUB, PEWTER SPOKE
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102287 25"(559) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
3B 1 CP100133 25" (559) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM
3C 1 CP100134 25" (559) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
3D 1 CP100447 25" (559) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
3E 1 CP103858 25" (559) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
3F 1 CP106228 25" (559) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM
4 6 HD100746 M5 X 12 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
5 1 CP103883 25" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
6A 1 CP100186 24" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
6B 1 CP101847 SOLID TIRE INSERT 22 X 1-3/8"
6C 1 CP102432 25" x 1" (540) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
7A 1 CP102423 25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
7B 1 CP102424 25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
7C 1 CP102425 25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
7D 1 CP100188 25" x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
7E 1 CP101854 25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
7F 1 CP102070 25" (559) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
7G 1 CP103441 25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
7H 1 CP103444 25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
7I 1 CP103946 25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
7J 1 CP107674 25" X 1" (559) ONE V-GUARD
8A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
8B 1 CP107397 Tl QR AXLE 4 INCH LENGTH AND LESS
8C 1 AS118849 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY CARBON BLADE HUB
9A 1 HD100755 25" PEWTER INSIDE SPOKE FOR SPINERGY CARBON BLADE WHEEL
9B 1 HD100756 25" PEWTER OUTSIDE SPOKE FOR SPINERGY CARBON BLADE WHEEL

PM1077 REV B 9/25/15 LAA 9-36.5
I ■ I

Parts Manual



25" (559) SPINERGY CARBON BLADE™ WHEEL
WITH NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

1,2 1 CP107855 25" (559mm) CARBON BLADE HUB, PEWTER SPOKE
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D.X 1-1/8 O.D.X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102492 25" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
3B 1 CP103564 25" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
4A 1 CP102495 25" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
4B 1 CP102496 25" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
5 6 HD100746 M5 X 12 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
6A 1 CP100194 26" RIM STRIP
6B 1 CP103883 25" RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
7 1 CP102432 25" x1 " (559) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
8A 1 CP100188 25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
8B 1 CP102070 25" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
8C 1 CP102423 25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
8D 1 CP102424 25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
8E 1 CP102425 25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
8F 1 CP101854 25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
8G 1 CP103946 25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
8H 1 CP103441 25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
8I 1 CP103444 25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
8J 1 CP107674 25" X 1" (559) ONE V-GUARD
9A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4" WITH LOGO
9B 1 CP107397 Tl QR AXLE 4 INCH LENGTH AND LESS
9C 1 AS118849 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY CARBON BLADE HUB
10A 1 HD100755 25" PEWTER INSIDE SPOKE FOR SPINERGY CARON BLADE WHEEL
10B 1 HD100756 25" PEWTER OUTSIDE SPOKE FOR SPINERGY CARON BLADE WHEEb

Ti
PM1080 REV B 9/25/15 LAA 9-36.6

t i i
Parts Manual



25" (559) SPINERGY CARBON BLADE™ WHEEL
WITH SURGE™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1.2 1 CP107855 25" (559mm) CARBON BLADE HUB. PEWTER SPOKE
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP105580 25" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM
3B 1 CP105585 25" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
4 6 HD100746 M5 X 12 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
5 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
6 1 CP100194 26" RIM STRIP
7 1 CP102432 25" x 1" (559) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
8A 1 CP100188 25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
8B 1 CP102070 25" (559) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
8C 1 CP102423 25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
8D 1 CP102424 25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
8E 1 CP102425 25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
8F 1 CP101854 25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
8G 1 CP103441 25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
8H 1 CP103444 25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
8I 1 CP103946 25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
8J 1 CP107674 25" X 1" (559) ONE V-GUARD
9A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
9B 1 CP107397 Tl QR AXLE 4 INCH LENGTH AND LESS
9C 1 AS118849 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY CARBON BLADE HUB
10A 1 HD100755 25" PEWTER INSIDE SPOKE FOR SPINERGY CARON BLADE WHEEL
10B 1 HD100756 25" PEWTER OUTSIDE SPOKE FOR SPINERGY CARON BLADE WHEEL

PM1081 REV B 9/25/15 LAA 9-36.7 I ■ I
Parts Manual



24" (540) HIGH FLANGE WHEEL ASSEMBLY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.
1,2 1 CP101039
2 2 HD100011
3A 1 CP102286
3B 1 CP100132
3C 1 CP100446
3D 1 CP103857
3E 1 CP106227
4 6 HD100052
5 6 HD100002
6A 1 CP100187
6B 1 CP103882
7A 1 CP102431
7B 1 CP100186
7C 1 CP101847
7D 1 CP104132
8A 1 CP10Ö184
8B 1 CP1Ü0185
8C 1 CP102069
8D 1 CP103440
8E 1 CP103443
8F 1 CP102419
8G 1 CP102420
8H 1 CP102421
8 I 1 CP103871
9A 1 CP100932
9B 1 CP101Ö34
9C 1 AS100334
10 1 HD100145
11 1 HD100142
PMÖ100 REV M 5/24/12 FOG

DESCRIPTION
24" (540) REAR WHEEL W/HIGH FLANGE T1SPORT HUB 
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
24"(540) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM 
24" (540) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM 
24" (540) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
24” (540) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
24" (540) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED 
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32 
24" RIM STRIP
24" SPINERGY RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
24" (540) KENDA TIRE TUBE SHRADER VALVE 
24” x 1 -3/8” TUBE SCHRADER VALVE 
SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8”
24" S-VALVE TUBE (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
24" x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE 
24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE 
24" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE 
24" X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION 
24” X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN 
24" (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24" (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24" (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE 
QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO 
Tl QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO 
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE
SPOKE (WITH ELBOW) 226mm, 24" HIGH FLANGE HUB 
NIPPLE, SPOKE 1.8mm f & i t  i  [

9-37 Parts Manual

T *Ti



24" (540) HIGH FLANGE WHEEL WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

3A
3B
4A
4B
5
6
7A
7B
8A
8B
8C
8D
9A
9B
9C
9D
9E
9F
9G
9H
91
10A
10B
10C

3A,4A,5)6
3A,4B,5,6
3B,4A,5,6
3B,4B,5,6

11
12
PM0416 REV F 5Æ4/12 FGC

CP102491 24'* 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
CP103563 24" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
CP102493 24" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
CP102494 24” SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
HD100052 10-32 X 1/2” PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32 
CP100187 24" RIM STRIP
CP103882 24" SPINERGY RIM STRIP {FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
CP102431 24” (540) KENDA TIRE TUBE SHRADER VALVE
CP100186 24" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
CP101847 SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
CP104132 24" S-VALVE TUBE (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
CP100184 24" x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
CP100185 24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE
CP102069 24" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
CP103440 24" X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
CP103443 24" X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
CP102419 24" (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
CP102420 24" (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
CP102421 24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
CP103871 24" (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
CP100932 QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
CP101034 Tl QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
AS100334 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE
AS102377 24” (540) BLK STD THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
AS102379 24" (540) BLK SUPERGRIP THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
AS 103900 24" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
AS 103901 24" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY
HD100145 SPOKE (WITH ELBOW) 226mm, 24" HIGH FLANGE HUB
HD100142 NIPPLE, SPOKE 1.8mm

9-38

■■■ • Tl
I * ■ * » I

Parts Manual



24" (540) HIGH FLANGE WHEEL WITH
PROJECTION HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A,2 1 CP101039 24" (540) REAR WHEEL W/HIGH FLANGE TISPORT HUB
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3 1 CP1Û3179 24725" VERTICAL 8 PROJECTION HANDRIM W/TABS
4 6 HD100462 NYLON SPACER .500 OD X .192 ID X 1.125" TALL
5 6 HD100403 10-32 X 1.75" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
7A 1 CP100187 24" RIM STRIP

1 CP103882 24" SPINERGY RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
8A 1 CP102431 24" (540) KENDA TIRE TUBE SHRADER VALVE
8B 1 CP100186 24" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
8C 1 CP101847 SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
8D 1 CP104132 24" S-VALVE TUBE (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
9A 1 CP100184 24" x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
9B 1 CP100185 24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE
9C 1 CP102069 24" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
9D 1 CP103440 24" X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
9E 1 CP103443 24" X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
9F 1 CP102419 24" (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9G 1 CP102420 24" (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9H 1 CP102421 24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9E 1 CP103871 24" (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
10A 1 CP100932 QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
10B 1 CP101034 TI QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
10C 1 AS100334 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE
11 1 HD100145 SPOKE (WITH ELBOW) 226mm, 24" HIGH FLANGE HUB
12 1 HD100142 NIPPLE, SPOKE 1.8mm

Ti
PM0417 FfêV F 5/34/12 FGC 9-39

S L-L-S.» I
Parts Manual



25" (559) HIGH FLANGE WHEEL ASSEMBLY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1,2 1
2 2
3A 1
3B 1
3C 1
3D 1
3E 1
4 6
5 6
6 1
7A 1
7B 1
8A 1
8B 1
8C 1
8D 1
8E 1
8F 1
8G 1
8H 1
8 ! 1
9A 1
9B 1
9C 1
10 1
11 1

PM0103 REV û  S/24/12 FGC

CP101041 
HD100011 
CP102287 
CP100134 
CP100447 
CP103858 
CP106228 
HD 100052 
HD100002 
CP100194 
CP102432 
CP104133 
CP100188 
CP102070 
CP102423 
CP102424 
CP102425 
CP101854 
CP103441 
CP103444 
CP103946 
CP100932 
CP101034 
AS100334 
HD100144 
HD100142

25" (559) REAR WHEEL W/HtGH FLANGE TiSPORT HUB
BEARING 1/2" i.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
25" (559) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
25" (559) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
25" (559) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
25" (559) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
25" (559) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED 
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32 
26" RIM STRIP
25" (559) KENDA TIRE TUBE SCHRADER VALVE 
25" S-VALVE TUBE (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE 
25" (559) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE 
25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
25” (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION 
25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN 
25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE 
QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO 
Tl QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO 
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE
SPOKE (WITH ELBOW) 240mm, 25" HIGH FLANGE HUB 
NIPPLE, SPOKE 1.8mm T

9-40
1 * » * i l

Paris Manual



25" (559) HIGH FLANGE WHEEL WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A,2 1 CP101041 25" (559) REAR WHEEL W/HiGH FLANGE Tl SPORT HUB
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102492 25" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
3B 1 CP103564 25" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
4A 1 CP102495 25" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
4B 1 CP102496 25" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
5 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
7 1 CP100194 26" RIM STRIP
8A 1 CP102432 25" (559) KENDA TIRE TUBE SHRADER VALVE
SB 1 CP104133 25" S-VALVE TUBE (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
9A 1 CP1Ö0188 25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
9B 1 CP102070 25" (559) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
9C 1 CP102423 25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9D 1 CP102424 25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9E 1 CP102425 25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9F 1 CP101854 25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
9G 1 CP103441 25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
9H 1 CP103444 25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
9i 1 CP103946 25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
10A 1 CP100932 QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
10B 1 CP101034 Tl QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
10C 1 AS100334 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE

3A,4A,5,6 1 AS102378 25" (559) BLK STD THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3A,4B,5,6 1 AS102380 25” (559) BLK SUPERGRIP THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3B,4A,5,6 1 AS103902 25” NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
3B,4B,5,6 1 AS103903 25" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY

11 1 HD100144 SPOKE (WITH ELBOW) 240mm, 25" HIGH FLANGE HUB
12 1 HD100142 NIPPLE, SPOKE 1.8mm

9-41

Ti
I * » * ■!

Parts ManualPM041S REV & 5Æ4/12 FGC



25" (559) HIGH FLANGE WHEEL
WITH SURGE™ HANDRIM ASSY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO- DESCRIPTION
1,2 1
2 2
3A 1
3B 1
4 6
5 6
6 1
7A 1
7B 1
8A 1
8B 1
8C 1
8D 1
8E 1
8F 1
8G 1
8H 1
8 I 1
9A 1
9B 1
9C 1
10 1
11 1

PM07SÖ REV 8  5/24/12 R3C

CP101041 
HD10ÖÖ11 
CP105580 
CP105585 
HD100052 
HD100002 
CP10Ö194 
CP102432 
CP104133 
CP100188 
CP102070 
CP102423 
CP102424 
CP102425 
CP1Q1854 
CP103441 
CP103444 
CP103946 
CP100932 
CP1Ö1Ö34 
AS100334 
HD100144 
HD1Ö0142

25" (559) REAR WHEEL W/HIGH FLANGE TISPORT HUB 
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
25" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM 
25" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED 
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32 
26" RIM STRIP
25" (559) KENDA TIRE TUBE SCHRADER VALVE 
25" S-VALVE TUBE (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE 
25" (559) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE 
25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
Ti QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE
SPOKE (WITH ELBOW) 240mm, 25" HIGH FLANGE HUB 
NIPPLE, SPOKE 1.8mm H M  *Ti

9-41.1
Lk..L E T ]

Parts Manual



25" (559) HIGH FLANGE WHEEL WITH
PROJECTION HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A,2 1 CP101041 25" (559) REAR WHEEL W/HIGH FLANGE TISPORT HUB
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" i.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3 1 CP103179 24725" VERTICAL 8 PROJECTION HANDRIM W/TABS
4 6 HD100464 NYLON SPACER .500 OD X .192 ID X 1.50" TALL
5 6 HD100465 10-32 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
7 1 CP100194 26" RIM STRIP
8A 1 CP102432 25" (559) KENDA TIRE TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
8B 1 CP104133 25" S-VALVE TUBE (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
9A 1 CP100188 25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
9B 1 CP102070 25" (559) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
9C 1 CP102423 25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9D 1 CP102424 25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9E 1 CP102425 25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9F 1 CP101854 25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
9G 1 CP103441 25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
9H 1 CP103444 25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
9! 1 CP103946 25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
10A 1 CP100932 QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
10B 1 CP101034 T! QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
10C 1 AS100334 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE
11 1 HD100144 SPOKE (WITH ELBOW) 240mm, 25" HIGH FLANGE HUB
12 1 HD100142 NIPPLE, SPOKE 1.8mm Ti
PMG419 REV E 5/24/12 FGC 9-42

I.
Parts Manual



26" (590) HIGH FLANGE WHEEL ASSEMBLY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO,
1,2 1 CP101042
2 2 HD100011
3A 1 CP102288
3B 1 CP100136
3C 1 CP100448
3D 1 CP103859
4 6 HD100052
5 6 HD 100002
6A 1 CP1Q0194
6B 1 CP103884
7A 1 CP102433
7B 1 CP100193
7C 1 CP101846
7D 1 CP104134
8A 1 CP100191
8B 1 CP102427
8C 1 CP102428
8D 1 CP102429
8E 1 CP103442
8F 1 CP100192
9A 1 CP100932
9B 1 CP101034
9C 1 AS100334
10 1 HD100143
11 1 HD100142

DESCRIPTION
26" (590) REAR WHEEL W/HiGH FLANGE TiSPORT HUB
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
26" (590) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRiM
26" (590) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
26" (590) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
26" (590) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
26" RIM STRIP
26" SPINERGY RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
26" (590) KENDA TIRE TUBE SHRADER VALVE 
26" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE 
SOLID TIRE INSERT 26 X 1-3/8"
26" S-VALVE TUBE (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
26" x 1" (590) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
26" (590) GRAY KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
26" (590) RED KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
26" (590) BLUE KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
26" X 1" (25-590) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
26" X 1 3/8" (590) TREADED TIRE
QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
Tl QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE
SPOKE (WITH ELBOW) 254mm, 26" HIGH FLANGE HUB 
NIPPLE, SPOKE 1.8mm T

PMO1O0 N 5/24/12 FCSC

L E V
9-43 Parts Manual



26" (590) HIGH FLANGE WHEEL WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALLTiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A,2 1 CP101042 26" (590) REAR WHEEL W/HIGH FLANGE TISPORT HUB
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102680 26" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
3B 1 CP103565 26" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
4A 1 CP102681 26" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
4B 1 CP102682 26" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
5 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
7A 1 CP100194 26" RIM STRIP
7B 1 CP103884 26" SPINERGY RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
8A 1 CP102433 26" (590) KENDA TIRE TUBE SHRADER VALVE
8B 1 CP10Ö193 26" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
8C 1 CP101846 SOLID TIRE INSERT 26 X 1-3/8"
8D 1 CP1Ö4134 26" S-VALVE TUBE (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
9A 1 CP100191 26" x 1" (590) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
9B 1 CP102427 26" (590) GRAY KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
9C 1 CP102428 26" (590) RED KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
9D 1 CP102429 26" (590) BLUE KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
9E 1 CP103442 26" X 1" (25-590) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
9F 1 CP100192 26" X 1 3/8" (590) TREADED TIRE
10A 1 CP100932 QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
10B 1 CP101034 TI QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
10C 1 AS100334 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE

3A,4A,5,6 1 AS102985 26" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
3A,4B,5,6 1 AS102986 26" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY
3B,4A,5,6 1 AS103904 26" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
3B,4B,5t6 1 AS103905 26" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY

11 1 HD100143 SPOKE (WITH ELBOW) 254mm, 26" HIGH FLANGE HUB
12 1 HD100142 NIPPLE, SPOKE 1.8mm

Ti
9*44

l> »
Paris ManualPMCM2Ü R£V £ 2 FGC



26" (590) HIGH FLANGE WHEEL
WITH SURGE™ HANDRIM ASSY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.
1,2 1 CP1Ö1042
2 2 HD100011
3A 1 CP105581
3B 1 CP105586
4 6 HD100052
5 6 HD100002
6A 1 CP100194
6B 1 CP103884
7A 1 CP102433
7B 1 CP100193
7C 1 CP101846
7D 1 CP104134
8A 1 CP100191
8B 1 CP102427
8C 1 CP102428
8D 1 CP102429
8E 1 CP103442
8F 1 CP100192
9A 1 CP100932
9B 1 CP101034
9C 1 AS100334
10 1 HD100143
11 1 HD100142

DESCRIPTION
26" (590) REAR WHEEL W/HIGH FLANGE TISPORT HUB 
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
26" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIIVI 
26" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED 
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32 
26" RIM STRIP
26" SPINERGY RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
26" (590) KENDA TIRE TUBE SHRADER VALVE 
26" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE 
SOLID TIRE INSERT 26 X 1-3/8"
26" S-VALVE TUBE (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
26" x 1" (590) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
26" (590) GRAY KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
26" (590) RED KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
26" (590) BLUE KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
26" X 1" (25-590) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
26" X 1 3/8" (590) TREADED TIRE
QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
Ti QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE
SPOKE (WITH ELBOW) 254mm, 26" HIGH FLANGE HUB 
NIPPLE, SPOKE 1.8mm Ti

PM0731 RÊVS 5/24/12 FÛC 9-44.1
I * 1,f  » I

Parts Manual



24" (507) KNOBBY WHEEL ASSEMBLY
ALLTiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1,2 1 CP101181 24" (507) REAR WHEEL W/ HIGH FLANGE FOR KNOBBY TIRES
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102285 22"(501) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
3B 1 CP100130 22" (501) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
4 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
5 6 HD 100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
6 1 CP101016 24" (507) RIM STRIP FOR KNOBBY TIRES
7 1 CP101015 24" (507) TUBE FOR KNOBBY TIRES
8 1 CP101014 24" (507) TIRE FOR KNOBBY TIRES
9A 1 CP100932 QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
9B 1 CP101034 Tl QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
9C 1 AS100334 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE
10 1 HD100145 SPOKE (WITH ELBOW) 226mm, 24" HIGH FLANGE HUB
11 1 HD100142 NIPPLE, SPOKE 1.8mm

■■■Hi' »Ti
9-45 Parts Manual



24" (507) KNOBBY WHEEL WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALLTiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A,2 1 CP101181 24" (507) REAR WHEEL W/ HIGH FLANGE FOR KNOBBY TIRES
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" LD. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102675 22" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
38 1 CP103562 22" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
4A 1 CP102676 22" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
48 1 CP102677 22" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
5 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2” PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
7 1 CP101016 24" (507) RIM STRIP FOR KNOBBY TIRES
8 1 CP101015 24" (507) TUBE FOR KNOBBY TIRES
9 1 CP101Q14 24" (507) TIRE FOR KNOBBY TIRES
10A 1 CP100932 QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
10B 1 CP101034 Tl QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
10C 1 AS100334 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE

3A,4A,5,6 1 AS102377 24" (540) BLK STD THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3A,4B,5,6 1 AS102379 24" (540) BLK SUPERGRIP THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3B,4A,5,6 1 AS103900 24" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
3B,4B,5,6 1 AS103901 24" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY

11 1 HD100145 SPOKE (WITH ELBOW) 226mm, 24" HIGH FLANGE HUB
12 1 HD100142 NIPPLE, SPOKE 1.8mm



24" (507) KNOBBY WHEEL WITH
SURGE™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1,2 1 CP101181 24" (507) REAR WHEEL W/ HIGH FLANGE FOR KNOBBY TIRES
2 2 HD100Q11 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP105577 22" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM
3B 1 CP105582 22" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
4 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
5 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
6 1 CP101016 24" (507) RIM STRIP FOR KNOBBY TIRES
7 1 CP101015 24" (507) TUBE FOR KNOBBY TIRES
8 1 CP101014 24" (507) TIRE FOR KNOBBY TIRES
9A 1 CP100932 QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
9B 1 CP101034 TI QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
9C 1 AS100334 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE
10 1 HD100145 SPOKE (WITH ELBOW) 226mm, 24” HIGH FLANGE HUB
11 1 HD100142 NIPPLE, SPOKE 1.8mm

Ti
9-46.1 Parts Manual



HIGH FLANGE HUB
ALLTiLite™ CHAIRS

26" (559) KNOBBY WHEEL ASSEMBLY -

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1,2 1 CP101041 25” (559) REAR WHEEL W/HIGH FLANGE TISPORT HUB
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2” l,D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102287 25” (559) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
3B 1 CP100134 25” (559) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
3C 1 CP100447 25" (559) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
3D 1 CP103858 25" (559) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
3E 1 CP106228 25” (559) 6 TAB G-GRIP HANDRIM
4 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2” PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
5 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
6 1 CP100194 26” RIM STRIP
7 1 CP100899 26 X 2.00 X 2.125 TUBES FOR MTB KLAWTIRES
8 1 CP100898 MTB KLAWTIRE 26X2.10
9A 1 CP100932 QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
9B 1 CP101034 TI QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
9C 1 AS100334 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE
10 1 HD100144 SPOKE (WITH ELBOW) 240mm, 25" HIGH FLANGE HUB
11 1 HD100142 NIPPLE, SPOKE 1.8mm

Ti
f*

9-47 Parts Manual



26" (559) KNOBBY WHEEL WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A,2 1 CP101041 25" (559) REAR WHEEL W/HIGH FLANGE TiSPORT HUB
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2” I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102492 25" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
3B 1 CP103564 25" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
4A 1 CP102495 25" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
4B 1 CP102496 25" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
5 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
7 1 CP100194 26" RIM STRIP
8 1 CP100899 26 X 2.00 X 2.125 TUBES FOR MTB KLAW TIRES
9 1 CP100898 MTB KLAWTIRE 26X2.10
10A 1 CP100932 QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
10B 1 CP101034 TI QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
10C 1 AS100334 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE

3A,4A,5,6 1 AS102378 25" (559) BLK STD THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3A,4B,5,6 1 AS102380 25" (559) BLK SUPERGRiP THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3B,4A,5,6 1 AS103902 25" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
3B,4B,5,6 1 AS103903 25" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY

11 1 HD100144 SPOKE (WITH ELBOW) 240mm, 25" HIGH FLANGE HUB
12 1 HD100142 NIPPLE, SPOKE 1.8mm

wipe *Ti
Q -JT O J

9-48 Parts Manual



26" (559) KNOBBY WHEEL ASSEMBLY -
HIGH FLANGE HUB W/ SURGE™ HANDRIM

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1,2 1 CP101041 25" (559) REAR WHEEL W/HIGH FLANGE TISPORT HUB
2 2 HD100Ö11 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP105580 25" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM
3B 1 CP105585 25" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
3C 1 CP100447 25" 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
3D 1 CP103858 25" 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
4 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
5 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
6 1 CP1ÖÖ194 26" RIM STRIP
7 1 CP100899 26 X 2.00 X 2.125 TUBES FOR MTB KLAW TIRES
8 1 CP100898 MTB KLAW TIRE 26X2.10
9A 1 CP100932 QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
9B 1 CP101Ö34 Tl QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
9C 1 AS100334 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE
10 1 HD100144 SPOKE (WITH ELBOW) 240mm, 25" HIGH FLANGE HUB
11 1 HD1ÖÖ142 NIPPLE, SPOKE 1,8mm

i * ■ t  n
PM0733 RRV 0 mm2 POO 9-48.1 Parts Manual



26" (559) KNOBBY WHEEL ASSEMBLY -
SPINERGYSPOX™

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A.2 1 CP101010 25" (559), CR18 RIMS, BLACK SPOKES, LITE HUB
1B,2 1 CP100923 25” (559), CR18 RIMS, RED SPOKES AND LITE HUBS
1C,2 1 CP101428 25” (559), CR18 RIMS, WHITE SPOKES AND LITE HUBS
1D,2 i CP101431 25” (559), CR18 RIMS, BLUE SPOKES AND LITE HUBS
1E,2 1 CP1Q1434 25” (559), CR18 RIMS, YELLOW SPOKES AND LITE HUBS
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2” i.D, X 1-1/8 O.D, X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102287 25” (559) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
3B 1 CP100133 25” (559) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM
3C 1 CP100134 25” (559) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
3D 1 CR100447 25” (559) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
3E 1 CP103858 25" (559) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
3F 1 CP106228 25” (559) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM
4 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2” PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
5 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
6 1 CP103883 25” SPINERGY RIM STRIP
7 1 CP100899 26 X 2.00 X 2.125 TUBES FOR MTB KLAW TIRES
8 1 CP100898 MTB KLAWTIRE 26X2.10
9A 1 CP101035 QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
9B 1 CP101513 TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
9C 1 AS102908 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STD HUB
10A 1 HD100162 25” RED SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
10B 1 HD100163 25” BLACK SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
10C 1 HD100293 25” WHITE SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
10D 1 HD 100294 25” YELLOW SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
10E 1 HD100295 25" BLUE SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB

p y 0423 REV f 11/13/13 JWÜ 9-49
\ » * *1

Parts Manual



SPINERGY SPOX™
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

26" (559) KNOBBY WHEEL ASSEMBLY -

3A-5 AS100049S 25" (559)
3B-5 AS100049 25" (559)
3C-5 AS100050 25" (559)
3D-5 AS100123 25" (559)
3E-5 AS104396 25" (559)
3F-5 AS112007 25" (559)

6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM 
6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM 
6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM 
6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM

PM099Q REV A \ 1/20/2013 AN 9-49.1 [> » * n
Parts Manual



26" (559) KNOBBY SPINERGY SPOX™ W/ 
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM
IA , 2
IB , 2
I C, 2
I D, 2
IE , 2 
2
3A
3B
4A
4B
5
6
7
8 
9
10A
10B
10C

3A,4A,5,6
3A,4B,5,6
3B,4A,5,6
3B,4B,5,6

QTY
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
6
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
CP101010 25" (559), CR18 RIMS, BLACK SPOKES, LITE HUB
CP100923 25" (559), CR18 RIMS, RED SPOKES AND LITE HUBS
CP101428 25" (559), CR18 RIMS, WHITE SPOKES AND LITE HUBS
CP101431 25" (559), CR18 RIMS, BLUE SPOKES AND LITE HUBS
CP101434 25" (559), CR18 RIMS, YELLOW SPOKES AND LITE HUBS
HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
CP102492 25" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
CP103564 25" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
CP102495 25" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
CP102496 25" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
CP103883 25" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
CP100899 26 X 2.00 X 2.125 TUBES FOR MTB KLAW TIRES
CP100898 MTB KLAW TIRE 26 X 2.10
CP101035 QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
CP101513 TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
AS102908 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STD HUB
AS102378 25" (559) BLK STD THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
AS102380 25" (559) BLK SUPERGRIP THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
AS103902 25" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
AS103903 25" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY Ti

PM0424 REV C 2/2/09 CMM 9-50
I 1 * ■ 1

Parts Manual



26” (559) KNOBBY WHEEL ASSEMBLY -
SPINERGYSPOX™ W/SURGE™ HANDRIM

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 A,2 1 CP101010 25" (559), CR18 RIMS, BLACK SPOKES, LITE HUB
1 B,2 1 CP100923 25" (559), CR18 RIMS, RED SPOKES AND LITE HUBS
1C ,2 1 CP101428 25" (559), CR18 RIMS, WHITE SPOKES AND LITE HUBS
1 D,2 1 CP101431 25" (559), CR18 RIMS, BLUE SPOKES AND LITE HUBS
1 E,2 1 CP101434 25" (559), CR18 RIMS, YELLOW SPOKES AND LITE HUBS
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" LD. X 1-1/8 O.D. X5/16 W
3A 1 CP105580 25" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM
3B 1 CP105585 25" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
4 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
5 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
6 1 CP103883 25" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
7 1 CP100899 26 X 2.00 X 2.125 TUBES FOR MTB KLAWTIRES
8 1 CP100898 MTB KLAWTIRE 26X2.10
9A 1 CP101035 QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
9B 1 CP101513 TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
9C 1 AS102908 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STD HUB
10A 1 HD100162 25" RED SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
10B 1 HD100163 25" BLACK SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
10C 1 HD100293 25" WHITE SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
10D 1 HD100294 25" YELLOW SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
10E 1 HD100295 25" BLUE SPOKE FOR SPOX WHEEL L&SL HUB
3 A-5 AS111506 25" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY
3B-5 AS111510 25" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY

IX ? •
Parts ManualPMC715 REV B 12/20/13 LAA 9-50.1



SPINERGY LX™
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

26" (559) KNOBBY WHEEL ASSEMBLY -

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.
1A,2 1 CP103051
1B,2 1 CP103055
1C,2 1 CP103059
1D,2 1 CP103063
1E,2 1 CP103067
1F,2 1 CP104015
1G,2 1 CP104019
1H,2 1 CP104023
2 2 HD100011
3A 1 CP102287
3B 1 CP100133
3C 1 CP100134
3D 1 CP100447
3E 1 CP103858
3F 1 CP106228
4 6 HD100052
5 6 HD100002
6 1 CP103883
7 1 CP100899
8 1 CP100898
9A 1 CP101035
9B 1 CP101513
9C 1 AS102908
10A 1 CP104225
10B 1 CP104229
10C 1 CP104233
10D 1 CP104237
10E 1 CP104241
10F 1 CP104245
10G 1 CP104249
10H 1 CP104253
PMC425 REV <3 11/13/13 JWD

DESCRIPTION
25" (559) LX HUB, BLACK
25" (559) LX HUB, RED
25" (559) LX HUB, BLUE
25" (559) LX HUB, YELLOW
25" (559) LX HUB, WHITE
25" (559) LX HUB, PINK
25" (559) LX HUB, ORANGE
25" (559) LX HUB, GREEN
BEARING 1/2" LD. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
25" (559) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
25" (559) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM
25" (559) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
25" (559) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
25" (559) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
25" (559) 6 TAB Q-GRiP HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED 
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32 
25" SPINERGY RIM STRIP 
26 X 2.00 X 2.125 TUBES FOR MTB KLAW TIRES 
MTB KLAW TIRE 26X2.10 
QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO 
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STD HUB 
25" BLACK SPOKE, LX 
25" RED SPOKE, LX 
25" BLUE SPOKE, LX 
25" YELLOW SPOKE, LX 
25" WHITE SPOKE, LX 
25" PINK SPOKE, LX 
25" ORANGE SPOKE, LX 
25" GREEN SPOKE, LX 

9-51
U  ■ t  " I

Parts Manual



26

ITEM
3A-5
3B-5
3C-5
3D-5
3E-5
3F-5

(559) KNOBBY WHEEL ASSEMBLY - 
SPINERGY LX™ (CONT.)

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

QUANTITY PART NO.
AS 100049S 25"
AS100049 25"
AS 100050 25"
AS100123 25"
AS 104396 25"
AS 112007 25"

DESCRIPTION
(559) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM ASSY 
(559) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM ASSY 
(559) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM ASSY 
(559) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM ASSY 
(559) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM ASSY 
(559) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM ASSY

PMGS9S REV A 12/20/13 LAA 9-51.1
I «■ ■ f i  I

Parts Manual



26" (559) KNOBBY SPINERGY LX™ WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL Hüte™ CHAIRS

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 A,2 1 CP103051 25" (559) LX HUB, BLACK
1B,2 1 CP103055 25" (559) LX HUB, RED
1C,2 1 CP103059 25" (559) LX HUB, BLUE
1D,2 1 CP103063 25" (559) LX HUB, YELLOW
1E,2 1 CP103067 25" (559) LX HUB, WHITE
1 F,2 1 CP104015 25" (559) LX HUB, PINK
1G,2 1 CP104019 25" (559) LX HUB, ORANGE
1H,2 1 CP104023 25" (559) LX HUB, GREEN
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102492 25" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
3B 1 CP103564 25" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
4A 1 CP102495 25" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
4B 1 CP102496 25" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
5 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
7 1 CP103883 25" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
8 1 CP100899 26 X 2.00 X 2.125 TUBES FOR MTB KLAW TIRES
9 1 CP100898 MTB KLAW TIRE 26X2.10
10A 1 CP101035 QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
10B 1 CP101513 TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
10C 1 AS102908 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STD HUB
11A 12 CP104225 25" BLACK SPOKE, LX
11B 12 CP104229 25" RED SPOKE, LX
11C 12 CP104233 25" BLUE SPOKE, LX
11D 12 CP104237 25" YELLOW SPOKE, LX
11E 12 CP104241 25" WHITE SPOKE, LX
11F 12 CP104245 25" PINK SPOKE, LX
11G 12 CP104249 25" ORANGE SPOKE, LX
11H 12 CP104253 25" GREEN SPOKE, LX

3A,4A,5,6 1 AS102378 25" (559) BLK STD THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3A,4B,5,6 1 AS102380 25" (559) BLK SUPERGRIP THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3B,4A,5,6 1 AS103902 25" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
3B,4B,5,6 1 AS103903 25" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY

PM0426 REV D ÊJ/30/09 CMM 9-52 Parts Manual



SPINERGY LX™ W/ SURGE™ HANDRIM
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

26" (559) KNOBBY WHEEL ASSEMBLY -

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A,2 1 CP103051 25" (559) LX HUB, BLACK
1 B,2 1 CP103055 25" (559) LX HUB, RED
1C,2 1 CP103059 25" (559) LX HUB, BLUE 

25" (559) LX HUB, YELLOW1 D,2 1 CP103063
1E,2 1 CP1Q3067 25" (559) LX HUB, WHITE
1F,2 1 CP104015 25" (559) LX HUB, PINK
1G,2 1 CP104019 25" (559) LX HUB, ORANGE
1H ,2 1 CP104023 25" (559) LX HUB, GREEN
2 2 HD1Q0011 BEARING 1/2" f.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP105580 25" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM
3B 1 CP105585 25" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
4 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC
5 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
6 1 CP103883 25" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
7 1 CP100899 26 X 2.00 X 2.125 TUBES FOR MTB KLAWTIRES
8 1 CP100898 MTB KLAWTIRE 26X2.10
9A 1 CP101035 QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
9B 1 CP101513 TITANIUM QUICK RELEASE SPOX-L AXLE WITH LOGO
9C 1 AS102908 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY STD HUB
10A 12 CP104225 25" BLACK SPOKE, LX
10B 12 CP104229 25" RED SPOKE, LX
10C 12 CP104233 25" BLUE SPOKE, LX
10D 12 CP104237 25" YELLOW SPOKE, LX
10E 12 CP104241 25" WHITE SPOKE, LX
10F 12 CP104245 25" PINK SPOKE, LX
10G 12 CP104249 25" ORANGE SPOKE, LX
10H 12 CP104253 25" GREEN SPOKE, LX
3 A-5 AS111506 25" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY
3B-5 AS111510 25" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY

Ti
PMQ716 REV B 12/20/Î3 LAA 9-52.1

i t»ÿ il
Parts Manuai



18" (400) TILITE DASH WHEEL ASSY
TiLite™ TWIST

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1,2 1 CP105028 18" (400MM) WHEEL COMPLETE W/ BEARINGS
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D.X 1-1/8 O.D.X 5/16 W
3 1 CP105030 3/4" DIA, HARD ANNO, 4-TAB HANDRIM FOR 18" (400MM) WHEEL
4 4 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
5 4 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK10-32
6 1 CP101028 20" RIM STRIP
7 1 CP105265 18" X 1 -3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
8 1 CP105264 18" X 1-3/8" KENDA TREADED TIRE
9A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
9B 1 AS 103435 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY WIRE WHEEL
10 1 CP105801 18" BLACK STEEL SPOKE
11 1 CP105803 BLACK SPOKE NIPPLE

Ti
PM0763 REV C 12/1/11 CMM 9-53

I ■■ » t ■ I
Parts Manual



20" (451) TILITE DASH WHEEL ASSY
ALLTiLite™ CHAIRS

EM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1,2 1 CP105029 20" (451 MM) WHEEL COMPLETE W/ BEARINGS
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3 1 CP105031 3/4" DIA, HARD ANNO, 4-TAB HANDRIM FOR 20" (451 MM) WHEEL
4 4 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
5 4 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
6 1 CP101028 20" RIM STRIP
7A 1 CP101027 20" X 1" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
7B 1 CP101030 20" X 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
7C 1 CP101963 SOLID TIRE INSERT 20 X 1-3/8"
8A 1 CP101026 20" X 1" (451) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
8B 1 CP101029 20" X 1-3/8" (451) TREADED TIRE
8C 1 CP101033 20" (451) POLY KNOBBY TIRE
8D 1 CP105770 20" X1" KENDATIRE
9A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
9B 1 AS103435 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR SPINERGY WIRE WHEEL
10 1 CP105802 20" BLACK STEEL SPOKE
11 1 CP105803 BLACK SPOKE NIPPLE

Ti
PM0764 REV C 12/1/12 CMM 9"54 RSftS MStlUSl



18" (400) OUT-FRONT SHADOW WHEEL ASSY
TiLite™ TWIST

EM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A,2 1 CP105174 18" (400 mm) SHADOW REAR WHEEL
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3 1 CP105180 18"{400) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
4 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
5 6 HD 100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
6 1 RW100297 17mm RIM TAPE
7A 1 CP105265 18" X 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
7B 1 CP107121 18" X 1-3/8" SOLID TIRE INSERT
8 1 CP105264 18" X 1-3/8" KENDA TREADED TIRE
9A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4" WITH LOGO
9B 1 AS103435 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4"
10 1 HD100701 18" SHADOW HUB SPOKE
11 1 HD 100689 SHADOW SPOKE NIPPLE
3-5 AS117082 18"(400) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM ASSY

l «■ » » » !
PM0911 REV 6 12/20/13 LAA 9-54.1 PaftS MaPllSl



20" (451) OUT-FRONT SHADOW
WHEEL ASSEMBLY

ALLTiLite™ CHAIRS

EM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1,2 1 CP105175 20" (451 mm) SHADOW REAR WHEEL
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" i.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102284 20" (451) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
3B 1 CP1G1044 20" (451) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
4 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
5 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
6 1 CP101028 20" RIM STRIP
7A 1 CP101027 20" X 1" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
7B 1 CP101030 20" X 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
7C 1 CP101963 SOLID TIRE INSERT 20 X 1-3/8"
8A 1 CP101026 20" X 1" (451) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
8B 1 CP101029 20" X 1-3/8" (451) TREADED TIRE
8C 1 CP101033 20" (451) POLY KNOBBY TIRE
8D 1 CP105770 20" X 1" KENDA TIRE
9A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4" WITH LOGO
9B 1 AS103435 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4"
10 1 HD100684 20" (193mm) SHADOW HUB SPOKE
11 1 HD100689 SHADOW SPOKE NIPPLE
3A-5 AS100635S 20" (451) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM ASSY
3B-5 AS100636 20" (451) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM ASSY

Ti
PM07S7 R£V C ! 2/20/1 î LAA 9-55

I li I T I I
Parts Manual



22" (501) OUT-FRONT SHADOW
WHEEL ASSEMBLY

ALL TILite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A,2 1 CP105176 22" (501mm) SHADOW REAR WHEEL
2 2 HD100G11 BEARING 1/2" l.D. X 1-1/8 O.D, X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102285 22" (501) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
3B 1 CP100129 22" (501) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM
3C 1 CP100130 22" (501) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
3D 1 CP106233 22" (501) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM
4 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC
5 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
6 1 CP100187 24" RIM STRIP
7A 1 CP100182 22" x 1" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
7B 1 CP101032 22" X 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
7C 1 CP101849 SOLID TIRE INSERT 22 X 1-3/8"
8A 1 CP100181 22" x 1” (501) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
8B 1 CP101031 22" X 1-3/8" (501) TREADED TIRE
8C 1 CP100195 22" (501) PYRAMID TIRE
9A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4" WITH LOGO
9B 1 AS103435 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4"
10 1 HD100685 22" SHADOW HUB SPOKE
11 1 HD100689 SHADOW SPOKE NIPPLE
3A-5 AS100045S 22" (501) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
3B-5 AS100045 22" (501) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM
3C-5 AS 100046 22" (501) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
3D-5 AS116016 22" (501) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM

PM078Q REV 0 11(26/2013 AN 9-56

mmm *Ti
U  » » *„,i 

Parts Manual



22" (501) OUT-FRONT SHADOW WHEEL WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALLTiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM
1,2
2
3A
3B
4A
4B
5
6 
7
8A
8B
8C
9A
9B
9C
10A
10B

3Ar4A,5,6
3A,4B,5,6
3B,4A,5,6
3B,4B,5,6

11
12

QTY
1
2
1
1
1
1
6
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
CP105176 22" (501mm) SHADOW REAR WHEEL
HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X5/16 W 
CP102675 22" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRSM
CP103562 22" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
CP102676 22" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
CP102677 22" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
CP100187 24" RIM STRIP
CP100182 22" x 1" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
CP 101032 22" X 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
CP101849 SOLID TIRE INSERT 22 X 1-3/8"
CP100181 22" x 1" (501) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
CP101031 22" X 1-3/8" (501) TREADED TIRE
CP100195 22" (501) PYRAMID TIRE
CP102619 QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4" WITH LOGO 
AS103435 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4"
AS102983 22" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSEMBLY
AS 102984 22" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSEMBLY
AS103898 22" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
AS103899 22" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY
HD100685 22" SHADOW HUB SPOKE
HD100689 SHADOW SPOKE NIPPLE T *T

PM0789 REV B 5/29/12 FGC 9-57 Paris Manual



24" (540) OUT-FRONT SHADOW WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

EM QUANTITY PART NO.
1,2 1 CP105177
2 2 HD100011
3A 1 CP102286
3B 1 CP100131
3C 1 CP100132
3D 1 CP100446
3E 1 CP103857
3F 1 CP106227
4 6 HD100052
5 6 HD100002
6A 1 CP103882
6B 1 CP103882
7A 1 CP102431
7B 1 CP100186
7C 1 CP101847
8A 1 CP100184
8B 1 CP100185
8C 1 CP102069
8D 1 CP103440
8E 1 CP103443
8F 1 CP102419
8G 1 CP102420
8H 1 CP102421
8I 1 CP103871
8J 1 CP107673
9A 1 CP102619
9B 1 AS103435
10 1 HD100686
11 1 HD100689

DESCRIPTION
24" (540mm) SHADOW REAR WHEEL 
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
24" (540) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM 
24" (540) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM 
24" (540) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM 
24" (540) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
24" (540) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
24" (540) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
24" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
24" RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
24" x 1" (540) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE 
24" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE 
SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
24" x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE 
24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE 
24" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE 
24" X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION 
24" X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN 
24" (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24" (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24" (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE 
24" X 1" (540) ONE V-GUARD 
QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4" WITH LOGO 
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4"
24" SHADOW HUB SPOKE
SHADOW SPOKE NIPPLE |_

Ti
Parts ManualPM0790 REV E 5/13/15 LAA 9-58



24" (540) OUT-FRONT SHADOW WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

3A-5 AS100047S 24" (540) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
3B-5 AS100047 24" (540) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM
3C-5 AS100048 24" (540) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
3D-5 AS100122 24" (540) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
3E-5 AS104395 24" (540) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
3F-5 AS112006 24" (540) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM

ft I ¥ I |

Parts Manual
PW09a5 REV A, 11/26/20« AM 9-58.1



24" (540) OUT-FRONT SHADOW WHEEL WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TILite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1.2 1 CP105177 24" (540mm) SHADOW REAR WHEEL
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102491 24" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
3B 1 CP103563 24" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
4A 1 CP102493 24" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
4B 1 CP102494 24" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
5 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
7A 1 CP100187 24" RIM STRIP
7B 1 CP103882 24" RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
8A 1 CP102431 24" x 1" (540) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
8B 1 CP100186 24" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
8C 1 CP101847 SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
9A 1 CP100184 24" x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
9B 1 CP100185 24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE
9C 1 CP102069 24" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
9D 1 CP103440 24" X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
9E 1 CP103443 24" X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
9F 1 CP102419 24" (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9G 1 CP102420 24" (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9H 1 CP102421 24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9I 1 CP103871 24" (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
9J 1 CP107673 24" X 1" (540) ONE V-GUARD
10A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4" WITH LOGO
10B 1 AS103435 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4"

3A,4A,5,6 1 AS102377 24" (540) BLK STD THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3A,4B,5,6 1 AS102379 24" (540) BLK SUPERGRIP THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3B,4A,5,6 1 AS103900 24" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
3B,4B,5,6 1 AS103901 24" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY

11 1 HD100686 24" SHADOW HUB SPOKE
12 1 HD100689 SHADOW SPOKE NIPPLE

Parts ManualPM0791 REV C 5/13/15 LAA 9-59



24" (540) OUT-FRONT SHADOW WHEEL WITH
SURGE™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.
1.2 1 CP105177
2 2 HD100011
3A 1 CP105578
3B 1 CP105583
4 6 HD100052
5 6 HD100002
6A 1 CP100187
6B 1 CP103882
7A 1 CP102431
7B 1 CP100186
7C 1 CP101847
8A 1 CP100184
8B 1 CP100185
8C 1 CP102069
8D 1 CP103440
8E 1 CP103443
8F 1 CP102419
8G 1 CP102420
8H 1 CP102421
8I 1 CP103871
8J 1 CP107673
9A 1 CP102619
9B 1 AS103435
10 1 HD100686
11 1 HD100689
3A-5 AS111505
3B-5 AS111509

PM1000 REV C 5/13/15 LAA

DESCRIPTION
24"  (540mm) SHADOW REAR WHEEL 
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
24" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM 
24" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED 
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32 
24" RIM STRIP

RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES) 
x 1" (540) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE 
X 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE 

SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
24" X 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE 

X 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE 
(540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE 
X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLITION 
X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN 
(540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 

24” (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24" (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE 
24" X 1" (540) ONE V-GUARD 
QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4" WITH LOGO 
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE 
24" SHADOW HUB SPOKE 
SHADOW SPOKE NIPPLE 
24" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY 
24” SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY

24
24
24

24
24
24
24
24

Ti
9-59.1

I * 1 T ■ 1
Parts Manual



24" (540) OUT-FRONT SHADOW WHEEL WITH
PROJECTION HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1,2 1 CP105177 24” (540mm) SHADOW REAR WHEEL
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3 1 CP103179 24725" VERTICAL 8 PROJECTION HANDRIM W/TABS
4 6 HD100461 NYLON SPACER .500 OD X .192 ID X 1" TALL
5 6 HD100399 10-32 X 11/2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
7A 1 CP100187 24" RIM STRIP
7B 1 CP103882 24" RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
8A 1 CP102431 24" x 1" (540) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
8B 1 CP100186 24” x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
8C 1 CP101847 SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
9A 1 CP100184 24" x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
9B 1 CP100185 24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE
9C 1 CP102069 24" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
9D 1 CP103440 24" X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
9E 1 CP103443 24" X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
9F 1 CP102419 24" (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9G 1 CP102420 24” (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9H 1 CP102421 24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9I 1 CP103871 24" (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
9J 1 CP107673 24" X 1" (540) ONE V-GUARD
10A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4" WITH LOGO
10B 1 AS103435 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4"
11 1 HD100686 24" SHADOW HUB SPOKE
12 1 HD100689 SHADOW SPOKE NIPPLE
3-6 AS103449 24725" VERTICAL 8 PROJECTION HANDRIM W/TABS ASSY

PM0792 REV D 5/13/15 LAA 9-60 Pi

Ti
i 1 * ■ i

Parts Manual



25" (559) OUT-FRONT SHADOW WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

EM QUANTITY PART NO.
1,2 1 CP105178
2 2 HD100011
3A 1 CP102287
3B 1 CP100133
3C 1 CP100134
3D 1 CP100447
3E 1 CP103858
3F 1 CP106228
4 6 HD100052
5 6 HD100002
6A 1 CP103883
6B 1 CP103883
7 1 CP102432
8A 1 CP100188
8B 1 CP102070
8C 1 CP102423
8D 1 CP102424
8E 1 CP102425
8F 1 CP101854
8G 1 CP103946
8H 1 CP103441
8I 1 CP103444
8J 1 CP107674
9A 1 CP102619
9B 1 AS103435
10 1 HD100687
11 1 HD100689

PM0793 REV E 5/13/15 LAA

DESCRIPTION
25" (559mm) SHADOW REAR WHEEL 
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
25" (559) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM 
25" (559) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM 
25" (559) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM 
25" (559) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
25" (559) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
25" (559) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
25" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
25" RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
25" x 1" (559) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE 
25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE 
25" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE 
25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
25" (559) PRIMO TREADED 
25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE 
25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION 
25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN 
25" X 1" (559) ONE V-GUARD 
QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4" WITH LOGO 
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4"
25" SHADOW HUB SPOKE 
SHADOW SPOKE NIPPLE Ti

9-61
I * 1 T ■ 1

Parts Manual



25" (559) OUT-FRONT SHADOW WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

3A-5 AS100049S 25" (559)
3B-5 AS10Q049 25" (559)
3C-5 AS100050 25" (559)
3D-5 AS100123 25" (559)
3E-5 AS104398 25" (559)
3F-5 AS112007 25" (559)

6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM 
6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM 
6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM 
6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM

PM0993 f3£V A 11/26/2013 AN 9-61.1 L l..« g i l
Parts Manual



25" (559) OUT-FRONT SHADOW WHEEL WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1,2 1 CP105178 25" (559mm) SHADOW REAR WHEEL
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102492 25" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
3B 1 CP103564 25" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
4A 1 CP102495 25" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
4B 1 CP102496 25" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
5 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW. ZINC PLATED
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
7A 1 CP100194 26" RIM STRIP
7B 1 CP103883 25" RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
8 1 CP102432 25" x 1" (559) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
9A 1 CP100188 25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
9B 1 CP102070 25" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
9C 1 CP102423 25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9D 1 CP102424 25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9E 1 CP102425 25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9F 1 CP101854 25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
9G 1 CP103946 25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
9H 1 CP103441 25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
9I 1 CP103444 25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
9J 1 CP107674 25" X 1" (559) ONEV-GUARD
10A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4" WITH LOGO
10B 1 AS103435 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4”

3A,4A,5,6 1 AS102378 25" (559) BLK STD THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3A,4B,5,6 1 AS102380 25" (559) BLK SUPERGRIP THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3B,4A,5,6 1 AS103902 25" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
3B,4B,5,6 1 AS103903 25" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY

11 1 HD100687 25" SHADOW HUB SPOKE
12 1 HD100689 SHADOW SPOKE NIPPLE

Parts ManualPM0794 REV C 5/13/15 LAA 9-62



25" (559) OUT-FRONT SHADOW WHEEL WITH
SURGE™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1.2 1
2 2
3A 1
3B 1
4 6
5 6
6 1
7 1
8A 1
8B 1
8C 1
8D 1
8E 1
8F 1
8G 1
8H 1
8I 1
8J 1
9A 1
9B 1
9C 1
10 1
11 1
3A-5
3B-5

PM0858 REV D 5/13/15 LAA

CP105178 
HD100011 
CP105580 
CP105585 
HD100052 
HD100002 
CP100194 
CP102432 
CP100188 
CP102070 
CP102423 
CP102424 
CP102425 
CP101854 
CP103441 
CP103444 
CP103946 
CP107674 
CP100932 
CP101034 
AS100334 
HD100687 
HD100689 
AS111506 
AS111510

25” (559mm) SHADOW REAR WHEEL 
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
25" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM 
25" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW. ZINC PLATED 
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32 
26" RIM STRIP
25" x 1" (559) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE 
25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE 
25" (559) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE 
25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION 
25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN 
25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE 
25" X 1" (559) ONE V-GUARD 
QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO 
Tl QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO 
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE 
25" SHADOW HUB SPOKE 
SHADOW SPOKE NIPPLE 
25" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY 
25" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY Ti

9-63
I * 1 T ■ 1

Parts Manual



25" (559) OUT-FRONT SHADOW WHEEL WITH
PROJECTION HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1.2 1
2 2
3 1
4 6
5 6
6 6
7A 1
7B 1
8 1
9A 1
9B 1
9C 1
9D 1
9E 1
9F 1
9G 1
9H 1
9I 1
9J 1
10A 1
10B 1
11 1
12 1
3-6

PM0795 REV E 5/13/15 LAA

CP105178 
HD100011 
CP103179 
HD100463 
HD100465 
HD100002 
CP100194 
CP103883 
CP102432 
CP100188 
CP102070 
CP102423 
CP102424 
CP102425 
CP101854 
CP103946 
CP103441 
CP103444 
CP107674 
CP102619 
AS103435 
HD100687 
HD100689 
AS103451

25” (559mm) SHADOW REAR WHEEL
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
24725" VERTICAL 8 PROJECTION HANDRIM W/TABS
NYLON SPACER .500 OD X .192 ID X 1.375" TALL
10-32 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
26" RIM STRIP
25" RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
25" x 1" (559) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
25" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
25” X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
25" X 1" (559) ONE V-GUARD
QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4" WITH LOGO
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4"
25” SHADOW HUB SPOKE 
SHADOW SPOKE NIPPLE
24725" VERTICAL 8 PROJECTION HANDRIM W/TABS ASSY

9-63.1
I ■ I

Parts Manual



26" (590) OUT-FRONT SHADOW WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

1,2
2
3A
3B
3C
3D
3E
3F
4
5
6A
6B
7A
7B
8A
8B
8C
8D
8E
8F
9A
9B
10
11
3A-5
3B-5
3C-5
3D-5
3E-5
3F-5

CP105179 26” (590mm) SHADOW REAR WHEEL
HD100011 BEARING 1/2" LD. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
CP102288 26" (590) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
CP100135 26" (590) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM
CP100136 26" (590) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
CP100448 26" (590) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
CP103859 26" (590) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
CP106234 26" (590) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM
HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
CP100194 26" RIM STRIP
CP 103884 26" RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
CP102433 26" x 1" (590) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
CP100193 26" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
CP1Q0191 26" x 1" (590) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
CP 102427 26" (590) GRAY KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
CP102428 26" (590) RED KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
CP 102429 26" (590) BLUE KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
CP103442 26" X 1" (25-590) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
CP100192 26" X 1 3/8" (590) TREADED TIRE
CP102619 QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4" WITH LOGO
AS103435 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4”
HD 100688 26" SHADOW HUB SPOKE
HD100689 SHADOW SPOKE NIPPLE
AS100051S 26" (590) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM ASSY
AS100051 26" (590) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM ASSY
AS 100052 26" (590) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM ASSY
AS100124 26" (590) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM ASSY
AS 104397 26" (590) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM ASSY
AS116017 26" (590) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM ASSY Ti

PM07â6 REVE 8/20/14 LAA 9-64
I * 1 * » 1

Parts Manual



26” (590) OUT-FRONT SHADOW WHEEL WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QTY PART NO,
1,2 1 CP105179
2 2 HD100011
3A 1 CP102680
3B 1 CP103565
4A 1 CP102681
4B 1 CP102682
5 6 HD100052
6 6 HD100002
7A 1 CP100194
7B 1 CP103884
8A 1 CP102433
8B 1 CP10Ö193
9A 1 CP100191
9B 1 CP102427
9C 1 CP102428
9D 1 CP102429
9E 1 CP103442
9F 1 CP10Ö192
10A 1 CP102619
10B 1 AS103435

3A,4A,5,6 1 AS102985
3A,4B,5,6 1 AS102986
3B,4A,5,6 1 AS103904
3B,4B,5,6 1 AS103905

11 1 HD100688
12 1 HD100689

PM0797 REVC 6tèOf14 I M

DESCRIPTION
26" (590mm) SHADOW REAR WHEEL 
BEARING 1/2" LD. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
26" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM 
26" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT 
26" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING 
26" SUPERGRSP THUMB RING
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED 
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32 
26" RIM STRIP
26" RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
26" x 1" (590) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
26" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
26" x 1" (590) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
26" (590) GRAY KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
26" (590) RED KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
26" (590) BLUE KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
26" X 1" (25-590) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
26" X 1 3/8" (590) TREADED TIRE
QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4" WITH LOGO
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4"
26" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY 
26" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY 
26" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY 
26" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY 
26" SHADOW HUB SPOKE 
SHADOW SPOKE NIPPLE

9-64.1
I I  I I i l

Parts Manual



26" (590) OUT-FRONT SHADOW WHEEL WITH
SURGE™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.
1,2 1 CP105179
2 2 HD100011
3A 1 CP105581
3B 1 CP105586
4 6 HD100052
5 6 HD100002
6A 1 CP100194
6 B 1 CP103884
7A 1 CP102433
7B 1 CP100193
7C 1 CP 101846
8A 1 CP10Q191
8B 1 CP102427
8C 1 CP102428
8D 1 CP102429
8E 1 CP103442
8F 1 CP100192
9A 1 CP100932
9B 1 CP101034
9C 1 AS100334
10 1 HD100688
11 1 HD100689
3 A-5 AS111507
3B-5 AS111511

DESCRIPTION
26" (590mm) SHADOW REAR WHEEL 
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
26" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM 
26" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED 
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32 
26" RIM STRIP
26" SPINERGY RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
26" x 1" (590) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE 
26" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE 
SOLID TIRE INSERT 26 X 1-3/8"
26" x 1" (590) PRiMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE 
26" (590) GRAY KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196 
26" (590) RED KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196 
26" (590) BLUE KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196 
26" X 1" (25-590) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION 
26" X 1 3/8" (590) TREADED TIRE 
QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO 
Tl QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO 
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE 
26" SHADOW HUB SPOKE 
SHADOW SPOKE NIPPLE 
26" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY 
26" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY Ti

PMGS53 REV C 6/20/14 LAA

l  1 T
9-64.2 Parts Manual



24" (507) KNOBBY WHEEL ASSEMBLY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1,2 1 CP106955 24" (507mm) SHADOW REAR WHEEL
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102285 22" (501) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
3B 1 CP100129 22" (501) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM
3C 1 CP100130 22" (501) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
3D 1 CP106233 22" (501) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM
4 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
5 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
6 1 CP103916 22" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
7 1 CP101015 24" (507) TUBE FOR KNOBBY TIRES
8 1 CP101014 24" (507) TIRE FOR KNOBBY TIRES
9A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
9B 1 CP107397 Tl QR AXLE 4 INCH LENGTH AND LESS
9C 1 AS100334 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE
10 1 HD100686 24" SHADOW HUB SPOKE
11
3A-5
3B-5
3C-5
3D-5

1 HD100689 
AS100045S 
AS100045 
AS100046 
AS116016

SHADOW SPOKE NIPPLE
22" (501) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM ASSY 
22" (501) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM ASSY 
22" (501) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM ASSY 
22" (501) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM ASSY

PM0860 REV D 6/10/15 LAA 9-65
I ■■ ■ ' ■ I

Parts Manual



24" (507) KNOBBY WHEEL WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A,2 1 CP106955 24" (507mm) SHADOW REAR WHEEL
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102675 22" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
3B 1 CP103562 22" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
4A 1 CP102676 22" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
4B 1 CP102677 22" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
5 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
7 1 CP101016 24" (507) RIM STRIP FOR KNOBBY TIRES
8 1 CP101015 24" (507) TUBE FOR KNOBBY TIRES
9 1 CP101014 24" (507) TIRE FOR KNOBBY TIRES
10A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
10B 1 CP107397 TI QR AXLE 4 INCH LENGTH AND LESS
10C 1 AS100334 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE

3A,4A,5,6 1 AS102377 24" (540) BLK STD THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3A,4B,5,6 1 AS102379 24" (540) BLK SUPERGRIP THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3B,4A,5,6 1 AS103900 24" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
3B,4B,5,6 1 AS103901 24" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY

11 1 HD100686 24" SHADOW HUB SPOKE
12 1 HD100689 SHADOW SPOKE NIPPLE

Ti
PM0861 REV B 6/10/15 LAA 9-65.1

I ■■ ■ ' ■ I
Parts Manual



24" (507) KNOBBY WHEEL WITH 
SURGE™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

'EM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1.2 1 CP106955 24" (507mm) SHADOW REAR WHEEL
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP105577 22" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM
3B 1 CP105582 22" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
4 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW. ZINC PLATED
5 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
6 1 CP101016 24" (507) RIM STRIP FOR KNOBBY TIRES
7 1 CP101015 24" (507) TUBE FOR KNOBBY TIRES
8 1 CP101014 24" (507) TIRE FOR KNOBBY TIRES
9A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
9B 1 CP107397 TI QR AXLE 4 INCH LENGTH AND LESS
9C 1 AS100334 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE
10 1 HD100686 24" SHADOW HUB SPOKE
11 1 HD100689 SHADOW SPOKE NIPPLE
3A-5 AS111504 22" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY
3B-5 AS111508 22" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY

Ti
PM0862 REV C 6/10/15 LAA 9-65.2 1  ̂ 1 ¥ * 1

Parts Manual



26" (559) KNOBBY WHEEL ASSEMBLY
OUT-FRONT HUB

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.
1,2 1 CP105178
2 2 HD100011
3A 1 CP102287
3B 1 CP100133
3C 1 CP100134
3D 1 CP100447
3E 1 CP103858
3F 1 CP106228
4 6 HD100052
5 6 HD 100002
6 1 CP103883
7 1 CP100899
8 1 CP100898
9A 1 CP100932
9B 1 CP101034
9C 1 AS100334
10 1 HD100687
11 1 HD100689
3A-5 AS100049S
3B-5 AS100049
3C-5 AS100050
3D-5 AS100123
3E-5 AS104396
3F-5 AS112007

PM0863 :REV C 12/20/13 LAA

DESCRIPTION
25" (559) SHADOW REAR WHEEL 
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D, X 5/16 W 
25" (559) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM 
25" (559) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM 
25" (559) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM 
25" (559) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
25" (559) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
25" (559) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
25" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
26 X 2.00 X 2.125 TUBES FOR MTB KLAW TIRES
MTB KLAW TIRE 26X2.10
QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
Tl QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE
25" SHADOW HUB SPOKE
SHADOW SPOKE NIPPLE
25" (559) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM ASSY 
25" (559) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM ASSY 
25" (559) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM ASSY 
25" (559) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM ASSY 
25" (559) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM ASSY 
25" (559) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM ASSY Ti

9-65.5
i * » '  ■ I

Parts Manual



26" (559) KNOBBY WHEEL WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALLTiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 A,2 1 CP105178 25" (559) SHADOW REAR WHEEL
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102492 25" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
3B 1 CP103564 25" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
4A 1 CP102495 25" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
4B 1 CP102496 25" SUPERGRiP THUMB RING
5 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
7 1 CP100194 26" RIM STRIP
8 1 CP100899 26 X 2.00 X 2.125 TUBES FOR MTB KLAW TIRES
9 1 CP100898 MTB KLAWTIRE 26X2.10
10A 1 CP100932 QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
10B 1 CP101034 TI QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
10C 1 AS100334 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE

3A,4A,5,6 1 AS102378 25" (559) BLK STD THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3A,4B,5,6 1 AS102380 25" (559) BLK SUPERGRiP THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3B,4A,5,6 1 AS103902 25" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
3B,4B,5,6 1 AS103903 25" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY

11 1 HD100687 25" SHADOW HUB SPOKE
12 1 HD100689 SHADOW SPKE NIPPLE

wp* *Ti
9-65.6 Paris Manual



OUT-FRONT HUB W/ SURGE™ HANDRIM
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

26" (559) KNOBBY WHEEL ASSEMBLY -

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO, DESCRIPTION
1,2 1 CP105178 25" (559mm) SHADOW REAR WHEEL
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP105580 25" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM
3B 1 CP105585 25" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
4 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
5 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
6 1 CP100194 26" RIM STRIP
7 1 CP100899 26 X 2.00 X 2.125 TUBES FOR MTB KLAW TIRES
8 1 CP100898 MTB KLAW TIRE 26X2.10
9A 1 CP100932 QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
9B 1 CP101034 Tl QUICK RELEASE AXLE WITH LOGO
9C 1 AS100334 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE
10 1 HD100687 25" SHADOW HUB SPOKE
11 1 HD100689 SHADOW SPOKE NIPPLE
3 A-5 AS111506 25" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY
3B-5 AS111510 25" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY

u  » * » i
PM0B65 REV B 1220/13 LAA 9'65.7 P<3ftS MSflUal



24" (540) GOLZ WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

EM QUANTITY PART NO.
1,2 1 CP105857
2 2 HD100731
3A 1 CP102286
3B 1 CP100131
3C 1 CP100132
3D 1 CP100446
3E 1 CP103857
3F 1 CP106227
4 6 HD100679
5 6 HD100002
6A 1 CP103882
6B 1 CP103882
7A 1 CP102431
7B 1 CP100186
7C 1 CP101847
8A 1 CP100184
8B 1 CP100185
8C 1 CP102069
8D 1 CP103440
8E 1 CP103443
8F 1 CP102419
8G 1 CP102420
8H 1 CP102421
8I 1 CP103871
8J 1 CP107673
9A 1 CP102619
9B 1 AS103435

PM0804 REV G 5/13/15 LAA

DESCRIPTION
24" GOLZ WHEEL
GOLZ WHEEL BEARING
24" (540) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM
24" (540) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM
24" (540) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
24" (540) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
24" (540) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
24" (540) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
24" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
24" SPINERGY RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
24" x 1" (540) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE 
24" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE 
SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
24" x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE
24" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
24" X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
24" X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
24" (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
24" (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
24" (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
24" X 1" (540) ONE V-GUARD
QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4"

9-66
I ■ I

Parts Manual



24" (540) GOLZ WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

3A-5 AS100047S 24'* (559) 6 TAB SILVER ANODiZED HANDRiM ASSY
3B-5 AS100047 24" (559) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM ASSY
3C-5 AS100048 24" (559) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM ASSY
3D-5 AS100122 24" (559) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM ASSY
3E-5 AS104395 24” (559) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRiM ASSY
3F-5 AS112006 24" (559) 6 TAB G-GRiP HANDRIM ASSY

Ti
i * » » 11

Parts Manual
PM0994 REV A 11/26/2013 AN 9-66.1



24" (540) GOLZ WHEEL WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TILite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1,2 1 CP105857 24" GOLZ WHEEL
2 2 HD100731 GOLZ WHEEL BEARING
3A 1 CP102491 24" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
3B 1 CP103563 24" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
4A 1 CP102493 24" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
4B 1 CP102494 24" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
5 6 HD100679 10-32 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
7A 1 CP100187 24" RIM STRIP
7B 1 CP103882 24" SPINERGY RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
8A 1 CP102431 24" x 1" (540) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
8B 1 CP100186 24" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
8C 1 CP101847 SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
9A 1 CP100184 24" x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
9B 1 CP100185 24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE
9C 1 CP102069 24" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
9D 1 CP103440 24" X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
9E 1 CP103443 24" X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
9F 1 CP102419 24" (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9G 1 CP102420 24" (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9H 1 CP102421 24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9I 1 CP103871 24" (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
9J 1 CP107673 24" X 1" (540) ONE V-GUARD
10A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
10B 1 AS103435 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4"

3A,4A,5,6 1 AS102377 24" (540) BLK STD THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3A,4B,5,6 1 AS102379 24" (540) BLK SUPERGRIP THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3B,4A,5,6 1 AS103900 24" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
3B,4B,5,6 1 AS103901 24" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY Ti

9-67
I * 1 T ■ 1

Parts ManualPM0805 REV E 5/13/15 LAA



24" (540) GOLZ WHEEL WITH
SURGE™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

EM QUANTITY PART NO.
1.2 1 CP105857
2 2 HD100731
3A 1 CP105578
3B 1 CP105583
4 6 HD100679
5 6 HD100002
6A 1 CP100187
6B 1 CP103882
7A 1 CP102431
7B 1 CP100186
7C 1 CP101847
8A 1 CP100184
8B 1 CP100185
8C 1 CP102069
8D 1 CP103440
8E 1 CP103443
8F 1 CP102419
8G 1 CP102420
8H 1 CP102421
8I 1 CP103871
8J 1 CP107673
9A 1 CP102619
9B 1 AS103435
3A-5 AS111505
3B-5 AS111509

PM0967 REV E 5/13/15 LAA

DESCRIPTION
24" GOLZ WHEEL
GOLZ WHEEL BEARING
24" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM
24" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
24" RIM STRIP
24" SPINERGY RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
24" x 1" (540) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE 
24" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE 
SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
24" x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE
24" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
24" X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
24" X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
24" (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
24" (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
24" (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
24 X 1" (540) ONE V-GUARD
QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4"
24" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY 
24" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY Ti

9-67.1
I * 1 T ■ 1

Parts Manual



24" (540) GOLZ WHEEL WITH
PROJECTION HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1,2 1 CP105857 24” GOLZ WHEEL
2 2 HD100731 GOLZ WHEEL BEARING
3 1 CP103179 24725" VERTICAL 8 PROJECTION HANDRIM W/TABS
4 6 HD100461 NYLON SPACER .500 OD X .192 ID X 1" TALL
5 6 HD100399 10-32 X 11/2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
7A 1 CP100187 24" RIM STRIP
7B 1 CP103882 24" SPINERGY RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
8A 1 CP102431 24" x 1" (540) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
8B 1 CP100186 24" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
8C 1 CP101847 SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
9A 1 CP100184 24" x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
9B 1 CP100185 24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE
9C 1 CP102069 24" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
9D 1 CP103440 24" X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
9E 1 CP103443 24" X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
9F 1 CP102419 24" (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9G 1 CP102420 24" (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9H 1 CP102421 24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9I 1 CP103871 24" (540) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
9J 1 CP107673 24" X 1" (540) ONE V-GUARD
10A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
10B 1 AS103435 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4"
3-6 AS103449 24725" VERTICAL 8 PROJECTION HANDRIM W/TABS ASSY

PM0806 REV F 5/13/15 LAA 9-68

Ti
i 1 * ■ i

Parts Manual



25" (559) GOLZ WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

EM QUANTITY PART NO.
1,2 1 CP105858
2 2 HD100731
3A 1 CP102287
3B 1 CP100133
3C 1 CP100134
3D 1 CP100447
3E 1 CP103858
3F 1 CP106228
4 6 HD100679
5 6 HD100002
6A 1 CP103883
6B 1 CP103883
7 1 CP102432
8A 1 CP100188
8B 1 CP102070
8C 1 CP102423
8D 1 CP102424
8E 1 CP102425
8F 1 CP101854
8G 1 CP103946
8H 1 CP103441
8I 1 CP103444
8J 1 CP107674
9A 1 CP102619
9B 1 AS103435
3A-5 1 AS100049S
3B-5 1 AS100049
3C-5 1 AS100050
3D-5 1 AS100123
3E-5 1 AS104396
3F-5 1 AS112007
PM0807 REV H 5/13/15 LAA

DESCRIPTION
25" GOLZ WHEEL 
GOLZ WHEEL BEARING 
25" (559) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM 
25" (559) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM 
25" (559) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM 
25" (559) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
25" (559) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
25" (559) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM 
10-32 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC 
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32 
25" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
25" SPINERGY RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
25" x 1" (559) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE 
25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE 
25" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE 
25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
25" (559) PRIMO TREADED 
25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE 
25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION 
25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN 
25" X 1" (559) ONE V-GUARD 
QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO 
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4"
25" (559) 6-TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM ASSY 
25" (559) 6-TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM ASSY 
25" (559) 6-TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM ASSY 
25" (559) 6-TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM ASSY 
25" (559) 6-TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM ASSY 
25" (559) 6-TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM ASSY , t  ,  ,  ,

9_69 Parts Manual

Ti



25" (559) GOLZ WHEEL WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1,2 1 CP105858 25" GOLZ WHEEL
2 2 HD100731 GOLZ WHEEL BEARING
3A 1 CP102492 25" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
3B 1 CP103564 25" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
4A 1 CP102495 25" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
4B 1 CP102496 25" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
5 6 HD100679 10-32 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW. BLACK ZINC
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
7A 1 CP100194 26" RIM STRIP
7B 1 CP103883 25" SPINERGY RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
8 1 CP102432 25" x 1" (559) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
9A 1 CP100188 25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
9B 1 CP102070 25" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
9C 1 CP102423 25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9D 1 CP102424 25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9E 1 CP102425 25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9F 1 CP101854 25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
9G 1 CP103946 25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
9H 1 CP103441 25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
9I 1 CP103444 25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
9J 1 CP107674 25" X 1" (559) ONEV-GUARD
10A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
10B 1 AS103435 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4"

3A,4A,5,6 1 AS102378 25" (559) BLK STD THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3A,4B,5,6 1 AS102380 25" (559) BLK SUPERGRIP THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3B,4A,5,6 1 AS103902 25" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
3B,4B,5,6 1 AS103903 25" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY

PM0808 REV E 5/13/15 LAA 9-70
I ■ I

Parts Manual



25" (559) GOLZ WHEEL WITH 
SURGE™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.
1,2 1 CP105858
2 2 HD100731
3A 1 CP105580
3B 1 CP105585
4 6 HD100679
5 6 HD100002
6A 1 CP100194
6B 1 CP103883
7 1 CP102432
8A 1 CP100188
8B 1 CP102070
8C 1 CP102423
8D 1 CP102424
8E 1 CP102425
8F 1 CP101854
8G 1 CP103946
8H 1 CP103441
8I 1 CP103444
8J 1 CP107674
9A 1 CP102619
9B 1 AS103435
3A-5 AS111506
3B-5 AS111510

PM0968 REV E 5/13/15 LAA

DESCRIPTION
25" GOLZ WHEEL
GOLZ WHEEL BEARING
25” SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM
25" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
26" RIM STRIP
25" SPINERGY RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
25" x 1" (559) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
25" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
25" X 1" (559) ONE V-GUARD
QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4"
25" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY 
25" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY

I ■ I
Parts Manual



25" (559) GOLZ WHEEL WITH
PROJECTION HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

'EM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1,2 1 CP105858 25” GOLZ WHEEL
2 2 HD100731 GOLZ WHEEL BEARING
3 1 CP103179 24725" VERTICAL 8 PROJECTION HANDRIM W/TABS
4 6 HD100463 NYLON SPACER .500 OD X .192 ID X 1.375" TALL
5 6 HD100465 10-32 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
7A 1 CP100194 26" RIM STRIP
7B 1 CP103883 25" SPINERGY RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
8 1 CP102432 25" x 1" (559) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
9A 1 CP100188 25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
9B 1 CP102070 25" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
9C 1 CP102423 25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9D 1 CP102424 25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9E 1 CP102425 25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9F 1 CP101854 25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
9G 1 CP103946 25" (559) TREADED SOLID POLY TIRE
9H 1 CP103441 25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
9I 1 CP103444 25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
9J 1 CP107674 25" X 1" (559) ONE V-GUARD
10A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELASE AXLE 4 INCH WITH LOGO
10B 1 AS103435 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4"
3-6 AS103451 24725" VERTICAL 8 PROJECTION HANDRIM W/TABS ASSY

PM0809 REV F 5/13/15 LAA 9-71
I ■ I

Parts Manual



26" (590) GOLZ WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

EM QUANTITY PART NO.
1,2 1 CP106716
2 2 HD100731
3A 1 CP102288
38 1 CP100135
3C 1 CP100136
3D 1 CP100448
3E 1 CP103859
3F 1 CP106234
4 6 HD100052
5 6 HD100002
6 1 CP103884
7A 1 CP102433
7B 1 CP1Û0193
8A 1 CP100191
8B 1 CP102427
8C 1 CP102428
8D 1 CP102429
8E 1 CP103442
8F 1 CP100192
9A 1 CP102619
9B 1 AS103435
3A-5 1 AS100051S
3B-5 1 AS100051
3C-5 1 AS100052
3D-5 1 AS100124
3E-5 1 AS104397
3F-5 1 AS116017

FM0956 REV E 10ffi/14 LAA

DESCRIPTION
26” (590mm) GOL2 REAR WHEEL
GOL2 WHEEL BEARING
26” (590) 6 TAB SILVER ANODI2ED HANDRIM
26” (590) 6 TAB BLACK ANODI2ED HANDRIM
26" (590) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM
26” (590) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
26” (590) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM
26" (590) 6 TAB Q-GRiP HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2” PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, 2INC PLATED
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
26" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
26" x 1" (590) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
26" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
26" x 1" (590) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
26” (590) GRAY KENDA KONTEN DER TIRE K196
26" (590) RED KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
26" (590) BLUE KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
26" X 1” (25-590) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
26" X 1 3/8" (590) TREADED TIRE
QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4" WITH LOGO
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4"
26" (590) 6 -TAB SILVER ANODI2ED HANDRIM ASSY 
26" (590) 6 -TAB BLACK ANOD12ED HANDRIM ASSY 
26” (590) 6-TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM ASSY 
26" (590) 6-TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM ASSY 
26" (590) 6-TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM ASSY 
26" (590) 6-TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM ASSY Ü

9-71.1 l_k.If T1
Parts Manual



26" (590) GOLZ WHEEL WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1,2 1 CP106716 26" (590mm) GOLZ REAR WHEEL
2 2 HD100731 GOLZ WHEEL BEARING
3A 1 CP102680 26” 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
38 1 CP103565 26” 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
4A 1 CP102681 26" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
48 1 CP102682 26" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
5 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
7A 1 CP100194 26" RIM STRIP
7B 1 CP103884 26" RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
8A 1 CP102433 26" x 1" (590) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
8B 1 CP100193 26" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
9A 1 CP100191 26" x 1" (590) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
9B 1 CP102427 26" (590) GRAY KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
9C 1 CP102428 26" (590) RED KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
9D 1 CP102429 26" (590) BLUE KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
9E 1 CP103442 26" X 1" (25-590) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
9F 1 CP100192 26" X 1 3/8" (590) TREADED TIRE
10A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4" WITH LOGO
108 1 AS103435 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4"

3A,4A,5,6 1 AS102985 26” NATURAL FIT HANDRIM W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
3A,4B,5,6 1 AS102986 26" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY
3B,4A,5,6 1 AS103904 26" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
3B,4B,5t6 1 AS103905 26" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY

RM0957RAVC 10/8/14 LAA 9-71.2 i l. J . f  » I
Parts Manual



26" (590) GOLZ WHEEL WITH
SURGE™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

EM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1,2 1 CP106716 26” (590mm) GOLZ REAR WHEEL
2 2 HD100731 GOLZ WHEEL BEARING
3A 1 CP105581 26" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM
3B 1 CP105586 26" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
4 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
5 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
6A 1 CP100194 26" RIM STRIP
6B 1 CP103884 26" RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
7A 1 CP102433 26" x 1" (590) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
7B 1 CP100193 26" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
8A 1 CP100191 26" x 1" (590) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
8B 1 CP 102427 26" (590) GRAY KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
8C 1 CP102428 26" (590) RED KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
8D 1 CP 102429 26" (590) BLUE KENDA KONTENDER TIRE K196
8E 1 CP103442 26" X 1" (25-590) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
8F 1 CP100192 26" X 1 3/8" (590) TREADED TIRE
9A 1 CP102619 QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4" WITH LOGO
9B 1 AS103435 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE 4"
3A-5 AS111507 26" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY
3B-5 AS111511 26" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY

I j
nr i t 11

PM0969REVD 10/8/14 IAA 9“71 .3 PSflS MatHISl



24" (540) TOPOLINO WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

EM QUANTITY PART NO.
1,2 1 CP107127
2 2 HD100011
3A 1 CP102286
3B 1 CP100131
3C 1 CP100132
3D 1 CP100446
3E 1 CP103857
3F 1 CP106227
4 6 HD100052
5 6 HD100002
6 1 CP103882
7A 1 CP102431
7B 1 CP100186
7C 1 CP101847
8A 1 CP100184
8B 1 CP100185
8C 1 CP102069
8D 1 CP103440
8E 1 CP103443
8F 1 CP102419
8G 1 CP102420
8H 1 CP102421
8I 1 CP107673
9A 1 CP100141
9B 1 AS116026

DESCRIPTION
24" (540mm) TOPOLINO CARBONCORE REAR WHEEL 
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
24" (540) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM 
24" (540) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM 
24" (540) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM 
24" (540) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
24" (540) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
24" (540) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
24" SPINERGY RIM STRIP
24" x 1" (540) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
24" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
24" x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE 
24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE 
24" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE 
24" X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION 
24" X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN 
24" (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24" (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24" X 1" (540) ONE V-GUARD 
QUICK RELEASE SPOX-SL AXLE WITH LOGO 
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR TOPOLINO HUB Ti

PM0915 REV D 5/13/15 LAA 9-72
I * 1 T ■ 1

Parts Manual



24" (540) TOPOLINO WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

3A-5 AS100047S 24" (559) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM ASSY
38-5 AS100047 24" (559) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM ASSY
3C-5 AS100048 24" (559) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM ASSY
3D-5 AS100122 24" (559) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM ASSY
3E-5 AS104395 24" (559) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM ASSY
3F-5 AS112006 24" (559) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM ASSY

Parts Manual
PM09S6 REV A 12/3/2013 AN 9-72.1



24" (540) TOPOLINO WHEEL WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TILite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1.2 1 CP107127 24" (540mm) TOPOLINO CARBONCORE REAR WHEEL
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102491 24" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
3B 1 CP103563 24" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
4A 1 CP102493 24" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
4B 1 CP102494 24" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
5 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
7A 1 CP100187 24" RIM STRIP
7B 1 CP103882 24" RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
8A 1 CP102431 24" x 1" (540) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
8B 1 CP100186 24" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
8C 1 CP101847 SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
9A 1 CP100184 24" x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
9B 1 CP100185 24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE
9C 1 CP102069 24" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
9D 1 CP103440 24" X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
9E 1 CP103443 24" X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
9F 1 CP102419 24" (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9G 1 CP102420 24" (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9H 1 CP102421 24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9I 1 CP107673 24" X 1" (540) ONE V-GUARD
10A 1 CP100141 QUICK RELEASE SPOX-SL AXLE WITH LOGO
10B 1 AS112026 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR TOPOLINO HUB

3A,4A,5,6 1 AS102377 24" (540) BLK STD THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3A,4B,5,6 1 AS102379 24" (540) BLK SUPERGRIP THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3B,4A,5,6 1 AS103900 24" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
3B,4B,5,6 1 AS103901 24" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY

PM0916 REV C 5/13/15 LAA 9-73
I ■ I

Parts Manual



24" (540) TOPOLINO WHEEL WITH
SURGE™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.
1.2 1 CP107127
2 2 HD100011
3A 1 CP105578
3B 1 CP105583
4 6 HD100052
5 6 HD100002
6A 1 CP100187
6B 1 CP103882
7A 1 CP102431
7B 1 CP100186
7C 1 CP101847
8A 1 CP100184
8B 1 CP100185
8C 1 CP102069
8D 1 CP103440
8E 1 CP103443
8F 1 CP102419
8G 1 CP102420
8H 1 CP102421
8I 1 CP107673
9A 1 CP100141
9B 1 AS116026
3A-5 AS111505
3B-5 AS111509

PM0970 REV D 5/13/15 LAA

DESCRIPTION
24"  (540mm) TOPOLINO CARBONCORE REAR WHEEL 
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
24" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM 
24" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED 
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32 
24" RIM STRIP
24" RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
24" x 1" (540) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE 
24" x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE 
SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
24" x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE 
24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE 
24” (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE 
24" X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION 
24" X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN 
24" (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24" (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
24" X 1" (540) ONE V-GUARD 
QUICK RELEASE SPOX-SL AXLE WITH LOGO 
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR TOPOLINO HUB 
24" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY 
24” SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY Ti

9-73.1 I * 1 T ■ 1
Parts Manual



24" (540) TOPOLINO WHEEL WITH
PROJECTION HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1,2 1 CP107127 24” (540mm) TOPOLINO CARBONCORE REAR WHEEL
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3 1 CP103179 24725" VERTICAL 8 PROJECTION HANDRIM W/TABS
4 6 HD100461 NYLON SPACER .500 OD X .192 ID X 1" TALL
5 6 HD100399 10-32 X 11/2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
7A 1 CP100187 24" RIM STRIP
7B 1 CP103882 24" RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
8A 1 CP102431 24" x 1" (540) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
8B 1 CP100186 24” x 1-3/8" TUBE SCHRADER VALVE
8C 1 CP101847 SOLID TIRE INSERT 24 X 1-3/8"
9A 1 CP100184 24" x 1" (540) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
9B 1 CP100185 24" x 1-3/8" (540) TREADED TIRE
9C 1 CP102069 24" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
9D 1 CP103440 24" X 1" (25-540) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
9E 1 CP103443 24" X 7/8" (23-540) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
9F 1 CP102419 24” (540) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9G 1 CP102420 24" (540) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9H 1 CP102421 24" (540) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9I 1 CP107673 24" X 1" (540) ONE V-GUARD
10A 1 CP100141 QUICK RELEASE SPOX-SL AXLE WITH LOGO
10B
3-6

1 AS116026 
AS103449

QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR TOPOLINO HUB ■  
24725" VERTICAL 8 PROJECTION HANDRIM W/TABS ASSY ■Ti

PM0917 REV D 5/13/15 LAA 9-74
I * 1 T ■ 1

Parts Manual



25" (559) TOPOLINO WHEEL ASSY
ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

EM QUANTITY PART NO.
1,2 1 CP107128
2 2 HD100011
3A 1 CP102287
3B 1 CP100133
3C 1 CP100134
3D 1 CP100447
3E 1 CP103858
3F 1 CP106228
4 6 HD100052
5 6 HD100002
6 1 CP103883
7 1 CP102432
8A 1 CP100188
8B 1 CP102070
8C 1 CP102423
8D 1 CP102424
8E 1 CP102425
8F 1 CP101854
8G 1 CP103441
8H 1 CP103444
8I 1 CP107674
9A 1 CP100141
9B 1 AS116026
3A-5 1 AS100049S
3B-5 1 AS100049
3C-5 1 AS100050
3D-5 1 AS100123
3E-5 1 AS104396
3F-5 1 AS112007
PM0918 REV E 5/13/15 LAA

DESCRIPTION
25" (559mm) TOPOLINO CARBONCORE REAR WHEEL 
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
25" (559) 6 TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM 
25" (559) 6 TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM 
25" (559) 6 TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM 
25" (559) 6 TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
25" (559) 6 TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM 
25" (559) 6 TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM
10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, ZINC PLATED 
LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32 
25" SPINERGY RIM STRIP 
25" x 1" (559) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE 
25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE 
25" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE 
25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191 
25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION 
25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN 
25" X 1" (559) ONE V-GUARD 
QUICK RELEASE SPOX-SL AXLE WITH LOGO 
QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR TOPOLINO HUB 
25" (559) 6-TAB SILVER ANODIZED HANDRIM ASSY 
25" (559) 6-TAB BLACK ANODIZED HANDRIM ASSY 
25" (559) 6-TAB BLACK PLASTIC COATED HANDRIM ASSY 
25" (559) 6-TAB BRUSHED TITANIUM HANDRIM ASSY
25" (559) 6-TAB POLISHED TITANIUM HANDRIM ASSY ________
25" (559) 6-TAB Q-GRIP HANDRIM ASSY n  ■ i  ■ l

9-75 Parts Manual

Ti



25" (559) TOPOLINO WHEEL WITH
NATURAL FIT™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1,2 1 CP107128 25" (559mm) TOPOLINO CARBONCORE REAR WHEEL
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP102492 25" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM
3B 1 CP103564 25" 6-TAB NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT
4A 1 CP102495 25" STANDARD POWDER COAT THUMB RING
4B 1 CP102496 25" SUPERGRIP THUMB RING
5 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW. ZINC PLATED
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
7A 1 CP100194 26" RIM STRIP
7B 1 CP103883 25" RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
8 1 CP102432 25" x 1" (559) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
9A 1 CP100188 25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
9B 1 CP102070 25" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
9C 1 CP102423 25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9D 1 CP102424 25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9E 1 CP102425 25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9F 1 CP101854 25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
9G 1 CP103441 25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
9H 1 CP103444 25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
9I 1 CP107674 25" X 1" (559) ONEV-GUARD
10A 1 CP100141 QUICK RELEASE SPOX-SL AXLE WITH LOGO
10B 1 AS116026 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR TOPOLINO HUB

3A,4A,5,6 1 AS102378 25" (559) BLK STD THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3A,4B,5,6 1 AS102380 25" (559) BLK SUPERGRIP THUMB GUARD HR ASSY
3B,4A,5,6 1 AS103902 25" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ STANDARD THUMB RING ASSY
3B,4B,5,6 1 AS103903 25" NATURAL FIT HANDRIM LT W/ SUPERGRIP THUMB RING ASSY

PM0919 REV C 5/13/15 LAA 9-76
I ■ I

Parts Manual



25" (559) TOPOLINO WHEEL WITH
SURGE™ HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

'EM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1.2 1 CP107128 25” (559mm) TOPOLINO CARBONCORE REAR WHEEL
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3A 1 CP105580 25" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM
3B 1 CP105585 25" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM
4 6 HD100052 10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW. ZINC PLATED
5 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
6A 1 CP100194 26" RIM STRIP
6B 1 CP103883 25" RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
7 1 CP102432 25” x 1” (559) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
8A 1 CP100188 25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
8B 1 CP102070 25" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
8C 1 CP102423 25” (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
8D 1 CP102424 25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
8E 1 CP102425 25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
8F 1 CP101854 25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
8G 1 CP103441 25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
8H 1 CP103444 25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
8I 1 CP107674 25" X 1" (559) ONE V-GUARD
9A 1 CP100141 QUICK RELEASE SPOX-SL AXLE WITH LOGO
9B 1 AS116026 QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR TOPOLINO HUB
3A-5 AS111506 25" SURGE 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY
3B-5 AS111510 25" SURGE LT 6-TAB HANDRIM ASSY

Ti
□m uni

PM0971 REVD 5/13/15 LAA 9-76.1 PaiiS ManUSl



25" (559) TOPOLINO WHEEL WITH
PROJECTION HANDRIM ASSEMBLY

ALL TiLite™ CHAIRS

'EM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1,2 1 CP107128 25” (559mm) TOPOLINO CARBONCORE REAR WHEEL
2 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
3 1 CP103179 24725" VERTICAL 8 PROJECTION HANDRIM W/TABS
4 6 HD100463 NYLON SPACER .500 OD X .192 ID X 1.375" TALL
5 6 HD100465 10-32 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
6 6 HD100002 LOCKNUT NYLOCK 10-32
7A 1 CP100194 26" RIM STRIP
7B 1 CP103883 25" RIM STRIP (FOR SCHWALBE TIRES)
8 1 CP102432 25" x 1" (559) SCHRADER VALVE TUBE
9A 1 CP100188 25" (559) PRIMO SMOOTH BLK/GRY TIRE
9B 1 CP102070 25" (540) HERRINGBONE TREAD SOLID TIRE
9C 1 CP102423 25" (559) GRAY KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9D 1 CP102424 25" (559) RED KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9E 1 CP102425 25" (559) BLUE KENDA KONCEPT TIRE K191
9F 1 CP101854 25" (559) PRIMO TREADED
9G 1 CP103441 25" X 1" (25-559) SCHWALBE MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTION
9H 1 CP103444 25" X 7/8" (23-559) SCHWALBE SPEEDRUN
9I 1 CP107674 25” X 1" (559) ONE V-GUARD
10A 1 CP100141 QUICK RELEASE SPOX-SL AXLE WITH LOGO
10B
3-6

1 AS116026 
AS103451

QUAD QUICK RELEASE AXLE FOR TOPOLINO HUB 
24725" VERTICAL 8 PROJECTION HANDRIM W/TABS ASSY

Ti
□m uni

PM0920 REV D 5/13/15 LAA 9 - 7 7  P a i i S  M a n U S l


